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SERVICE PARTS MANUAL

GASOLINE POWERED
UTILITY VEHICLES

E-Z-GO ST 4X4

STARTING MODEL YEAR 2006+

E-Z-GO Division of TEXTRON, Inc. reserves the right to make design changes without obligation to make these changes on units previously sold and the infor-
mation contained in this manual is subject to change without notice.

E-Z-GO Division of TEXTRON, Inc. is not liable for errors in this manual or for incidental or consequential damages that result from the use of the material in this
manual.

CUSTOMER SERVICE DEPARTMENT IN USA PHONE: 1-800-241-5855 FAX: 1-800-448-8124
OUTSIDE USA PHONE: 001-706-798-4311, FAX: 001-706-771-4609
E-Z-GO DIVISION OF TEXTRON, INC., P.O.BOX 388, AUGUSTA, GEORGIA USA 30906-3852
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NOTES

To obtain a copy of the limited warranty applicable to the vehicle, call or write a local
Distributor, authorized Branch or the Warranty Department with vehicle serial number and
manufacturer code.

The use of non Original Equipment Manufacturer (OEM) parts may void the warranty.

Tampering with or adjusting the governor to permit vehicle to operate at above factory
specifications will void the vehicle warranty.

When servicing engines, all adjustments and replacement components must be per original

vehicle specifications in order to maintain the United States of America Federal and State
emission certification applicable at the time of manufacture.

BATTERY PROLONGED STORAGE

All batteries will self discharge over time. The rate of self discharge varies depending on the
ambient temperature and the age and condition of the batteries.

A fully charged battery will not freeze in winter temperatures unless the temperature falls
below -75° F (-60° C).
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HOW TO USE THE SERVICE PARTS MANUAL

This manual is divided into several sections:

GENERAL INFORMATION
®* TABLE OF CONTENTS
* HOW TO USE THE SERVICE PARTS MANUAL

ILLUSTRATED PARTS BREAKDOWN
® Contains illustrations and parts lists for all systems of the vehicle

APPENDIX
® Contains a listing of specialty products and options/accessories

USE OF THE MANUAL
To use this manual, consult the TABLE OF CONTENTS (page iii) to locate the information or illustration required.

Introduction of some revisions varies due to supply of components; therefore, it is possible that various combinations of
components may be found that are not directly reflected by each illustration. Consult the illustration that best suits your
situation. Locate the serial number plate (see BODY located in the lllustrated Parts Breakdown section of this manual
for its location) and note the complete number shown on the plate. It is important that the serial number of your vehicle
and its model number be supplied to Service Parts when ordering any replacement components.
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HOW TO USE THE SERVICE PARTS MANUAL

Left hand illustration page _ _
(continued on right hand page Parts list (continued on
if required) rear of page if required)

1. WHEN THE PART NUMBER IS NOT KNOWN

® Determine the function and application of the part required. Turn to the INDEX OF MAJOR COMPONENTS and
select the most appropriate component description.

® Turn to the page number indicated and locate the part description in the parts list. Read the full accompanying
description for specific information regarding the part that was not shown in the index.

® From the parts list, obtain the item number assigned to it and confirm that the part selected is correct by verifying
it with the pictorial representation on the illustrated page.

2. IF YOU KNOW THE PART NUMBER
® Use the INDEX OF MAJOR COMPONENTS to find the page(s) the part number appears on.

® Turn to the page number indicated and locate the part number in the parts list. Refer to the accompanying
description for specific information regarding the part.

* From the parts list, obtain the item number assigned to it and confirm that the part selected is correct by verifying
it with the pictorial representation on the illustrated page.

Should an asterisk (*) appear in the part number column on the parts list page, read upwards until a part number is
found. The part number is the lowest assembly sold by Service Parts. The asterisk (*) indicates that the part depicted is
not available for purchase.

NOTE: Descriptions are indented under the assembly that they are used on. That assembly is, in turn listed under the
assembly that it is used on. This process is repeated until the highest final assembly is reached.

To facilitate the maintenance and repair of the vehicle, a Technician’s Repair and Service Manual is
available from the Service Parts Department.
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ACCELERATOR

@ﬁw

6

27 - Includes ltems 28 - 36
1 31 - Includes Items 32 - 35

Part of
Carburetor

RefAcl 19
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Where applicable, THE USE OF NON UL PARTS WILL VOID ANY UL LISTING.
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ITEM PART NO. 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTy.
1 73999-G01 ACCELERATOR PEDAL..... .ottt e 1
2 73547-G01 PEDAL PAD ...t 1
3 311398 SCREW, 1/2 - 13 X B 1/2 <o 1
4 00643-G3 WASHER, 172" e 1
5 73995-G01 BUSHING ... s 2
6 73993-G01 INNER PIVOT TUBE ... .ottt s 1
7 800700 LOCK NUT, 1/2 = 13 e e 1
8 73813-G01 EXTENSION SPRING........ooo e e 1
9
10
11 73699-G01 ACCELERATOR CABLE.......coi it 1
12 10386-G3 CLEVIS PIN, 5/16" X 13/16" LGi....ooeiiei e 1
13 10387-G3 COTTER PIN, 3/32" X 3/4" LGi...eeieieeseeeeee et 1
14 12064-G3 PUSH NUT, B/168" ... ettt st 2
15
16
17
18 73720-GO1 ACCELERATOR AND GOVERNOR CABLE BRACKET .....cccceeivriieeeiieeee 1
19 311391 SCREW, 3/8 - 18 X 4 ..ttt 2
20 00643-G1 WASHER, 3/8" ... e 1
21 800698 LOCK NUT, 3/8 = 16 ...ttt 2
22
23
24 73820-GO1 GOVERNOR CABLE........o o 1
25
26
27 73719-GO1 GOVERNOR LEVER ASSEMBLY (INCLUDES ITEMS 28 - 36) .......ccoceveraveeens 1
28 73718-GO1 GOVERNOR LEVER ... ..o 1
29 15944-G1 BALL JOINT ..ottt e 1
30 00734-G5 LOCK NUT, #10 - 32... i s 1
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ACCELERATOR

Where applicable, THE USE OF NON UL PARTS WILL VOID ANY UL LISTING.
When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.
* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.

G** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM | PARTNO. | 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTy.
31 22751-G2 GOVERNOR BRACKET ASSEMBLY (INCLUDES ITEMS 32 - 35)............. 1
32 | 25274-G1 GOVERNOR ROD ...ooeoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeesee e sese s eene 1
33 | 23578-Gf COMPRESSION SPRING .....coveeeeeeeeeereeeeeeeeeseeseee e seseeeseeesessess s 1
34 | 23859-G1 GOVERNOR ADJUSTER .....coooveeeeeeeeeee oo eeeseeeeeeeeesnee 11
35 | 00526-G4 NUT, #10 = B2t se e en e 1
36 14390-G4 LOCK NUT, /4 = 20....eeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e eeeeeeee e eeeeenee. 1
37 | 00491-G4 SETSCREW, 1/4 = 20 X 1/2" LG w.eeoeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeesese e ss s 2
88 | 25788-GOT | SPRING ... oeeoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeee e e e se e esee e es e esee e 1
39
40
41 73571-G01 | GOVERNOR CABLE AND CHOKE BRACKET .....cvveeveieeeeeereeeeeseeseseessesseo. 1
42 | 73875-GO1 | BOLT, M8 = 1.25 X 20MM LGi......eeoveieeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeeeeeeeeeessesseeseee s s 2
43
44
45 | 73722-GO1 | BALL STUD...oeeieeeieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeee e seeese e es e seseseeeeeseseseesseees st es e se e ee e seseeeseess 1
46 | 00734-G5 LOCK NUT, #10 =32 ... eeee s eee e es e 1
47
48
49 | 73862-GO1 | EXTENSION SPRING .......ooeieiieeeeeeseeseeesseeeeseeeeeesseeeseesseeeseesseesseesesesesessseeesesees 1
50
51
52 | 73566-GO1 | CHOKE CABLE ........eeeieeeeeeeeeseeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeseeees s eeseeeseeeseseseeeseeees 1
53 | 72154-G01 | CHOKE CABLE ADAPTER .......oiueiieeiieeseeereeeeeeeeeeesseeeseesseeseeesseseseseseseseseseeseees 1
54 | 72155-G02 | ADAPTER RETAINER .....oimiieieeeoeeseeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseee e s ssee e sesseseeeee e 1
55 | 00568-G4 LOCK WASHER, 9/16" .....eeoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e eeee e eee s er e 1
56 | 00545-G4 JAM NUT, /16 = 18 eseees e s s 1
57
58
59 | 72943-GO1 | CHOKE LINKAGE ......ooeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseee s se e seseseseeseeees 1
80 | 73570-GO1 | CHOKE PIVOT PLATE w..ooooeoeeieeeeeeeseeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseseeeeeseeesesseess e eesee e 1
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Where applicable, THE USE OF NON UL PARTS WILL VOID ANY UL LISTING.
When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.
* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.

G** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.
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ITEM PART NO. 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTy.
61 00415-G2 BOLT, 1/4 =20 X 1 1/4" LG ..o 1
62 00559-G7 WASHER | 1/4" ..ot 1
63 75677-GO1 BUSHING ... e 1
64 23726-G7 SPACER, 9/16" ... e 1
65 23577-G1 TORSION SPRING .....oiiiiiiiee et 1
66 14390-G4 LOCK NUT, 1/4 = 20 ...ttt et 1
67
68
69 73745-G01 BALL STUD ... ittt 1
70 00734-G2 LOCK NUT, 1/4 - 28 ...ttt e 1

Service Parts Manual

ZLCARTPROS



DID YOU

KNOW?

GETSTARTED _y,_  https:/CartPros.com/f.html

CartPros directs you to the right part using the part
numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into

our search box and it will find the part you are looking for. HERE

1 -Includes ltems 2 -5

s

Front of Vehicle 4

~ ?E%
e N\ s
S S A
AT
% 27 Sy
L7
\ \\\ \ZRLR
AN\ RRRRRRE
|9 % % Z.
\ '0‘0"0 =

77

e

Ref Air 19

Service Parts Manual

See DRIVETRAIN - MID
Section

Z%CARTPROS

Page B-1



DID YOU

KNOW?

CartPros directs you to the right part using the part
numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into GET STARTED

—>» https:/CartPros.com/f.html

our search box and it will find the part you are looking for. HERE

Where applicable, THE USE OF NON UL PARTS WILL VOID ANY UL LISTING.
When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.
* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.

G** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM PART NO. 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTy.
1 73654-G01 AIR CLEANER CANISTER ASSEMBLY (INCLUDES ITEMS 2 - 5) .......cccccuee.. 1
2 * AIR CLEANER CANISTER.......ciiiiiiiietieee et 1
3 72997-GO1 AIR CLEANER COVER ....ooi et 1
4 72998-G01 AIR CLEANER O-RING ......coiiiie e 1
5 * AIR CLEANER LATCH ... e e 2
6 72987-G01 AIR CLEANER ELEMENT ....ooiiiiiiieie ettt 1
7 01055-G01 SCREW, M8-1.25 X BOMM LGi......ooiiiiieiiie e 2
8 450411 LOCK WASHER, MB.......o e e 2
9 73713-G01 AIR FILTER BRACKET ..ottt 1
10 73876-G01 BOLT, MB -1.00 X 12MM LG ....curiiiiiiiieiie et 1
11 73875-G01 BOLT, M8 -1.25 X 20MM LG ......ooiiiiiieiiie e 1
12
13 73695-G01 AIR INTAKE PLENUM TO CARBURETOR SEAL .....ccccoiiiiiiereeeee e 1
14 73694-G01 AIR INTAKE PLENUM ... 1
15 73711-GO1 SPACER. .. 2
16 16469-G1 WASHER, 174" e e 2
17 73715-G01 BOLT, M6 -1.00 X BOMM LG .......ooiiiiiiiiiienee e 2
18
19 73574-G01 REMOTE AIR INTAKE ..ottt 1
20 71055-G01 RIVET, 3/16" X 1" LG (ALUMINUM) .....coooiiiiii e 4
21
22
23 11391-G2 HOSE CLAMP, 2 1/16".....eeeee et e 1
24 73714-GO1 HOSE (CONVOLUTED) ..ottt 1
25 11391-G7 HOSE CLAMP, 1 /16" ... ottt 1
26
27 73712-GO1 HOSE (AIR FILTER TO PLENUM) ...cooiiiiiiiiieeeeeeee e 1
28 11391-G7 HOSE CLAMP, 1 9/16" ... et 2
29
30 70999-GO1 SEALANT e A/R
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BODY - FRONT

ITEM | PARTNO. | 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTy.
1 72841-G** COWL.. e ee e s e e 1
2 78586-G01 | COWL FRAME ..o e e eeee s e e ereees e se s 1
3 73583-G01 | FRONT COWL BRACKET ....coeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeees e s eeeeeeseseseseeess s 1
4 00565-G5 LOCK WASHER, #10.....eeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee oo eeee e eeee e eeee e eeeeeneeeneoe 12
5 73640-G01 | SCREW, #10 = 168 X /4" .oo.ooeeeeeeeeeeeeeee oo eeeeee e seee e 12
6
7 78639-G01 | HOOD LATCH ..ot eeeeeeeeee e s es et ee s eeeeeeeee 2
8 00379-G4 SCREW, #10 = 24 X 1/2" LG cvvoveoeeeeeeee e 4
9 14390-G10 | LOCK NUT, #10 = 24 ... ee s 4
10 14601-G9 RIVET, 3/16" X 9/16" LG (STAINLESS STEEL) w...veveeeeeeeeeereeeeseeeseeseeseeeeenes 4
11
12
13
14 | 74813-GOT | LABEL( EZGO) . eeueeeeieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e eeeeeeeeseeee et eesees e 1
15
16
17 | 73496-GOT | COWL LATCH oot ee e 1
18 | 73653-GO1 | SCREW, TORX, 3/8 = 16 X 1 1/8" LG cverveeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeseeee e es s 1
19 00771-G4 NYLON WASHER, 1/2" ... eeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeessess s seee s eeseees s eeeseeeseess 1
20 | 23726-G4 SPACER, 5/16" ..o ee e eeee e e ee e 1
21 800698 LOCK NUT, B/8 = 16 .eeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e ee s eese e eseeeneeene 1
22 72939-G01 | LABEL (LATCH WARNING)......coveeeeeeereeeeeeeeeeeseeeeseees s s s e seeeeeeee 1
23
24
25
26
27 17651-G2 CLEVIS PIN, 5/16" X 1 1/8" LGieoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeseeeseeeeeeeeeeeeeseeesessess s eesee s 2
28 10387-G3 COTTER PIN, 3/32" X 3/4" LG c..eveeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee s eeseeeneeene 2
29
30
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BODY - FRONT

Where applicable, THE USE OF NON UL PARTS WILL VOID ANY UL LISTING.
When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.

* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.
G** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM PARTNO. | 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTy.
31 73585-G01 COWL SUPPORT BRACKET (DRIVER SIDE).........ccceeueiiereieieieieeeee e 1
32 73585-G02 COWL SUPPORT BRACKET (PASSENGER SIDE) ......c.cccoooeveueuccceeeeeeie e 1
33 13437-G3 LOCK SCREW, 5/16 = 18 X 1" LGi...cueureeeeeeeeeeceeee et en e 4
34 800697 LOCK NUT, 5/16 = 18 ...ttt 4
35
36
37
38 70113-G01 ADJUSTABLE BUMPER......coouiteieieieieieeee ettt 2
39 11027-G1 LOCK NUT, 5/16 = 18 ..ottt 4
40
41
42
43 72842-G01 INSTRUMENT PANEL .....cociiiiitetitcieee ettt ee e eaese s seve e en s ananeseaas 1
44 73638-G01 CUP HOLDER ..ottt en e 2
45 73726-G01 HAND RADIO HOLDER.........c.cueueeiieeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeee e eees s eaeaenn s teseaeans 1
46 73653-G01 SCREW, TORX, 3/8 - 16 X 1 1/8" LG ..evveveeeeveeeeeeieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeea e, 4
47 11098-G5 LOCK NUT, 3/8 = 16 ..eeeueeeiieieieeeeeeeee ettt es et en ettt 4
48
49
50
51 73597-G01 INSTRUMENT PANEL SUPPORT BRACKET .......cooeiueieeeeieeeeeeee e 2
52 71102-G02 BOLT, 1/4 - 20 X 1/2" LG w.eeeeeeeeeteeceeeeeeeee et en et 4
53
54
55
56 73736-G01 HAND RAIL ..ottt es s et eae s s s eeeeeaeseseeseneneneseseans 1
57 73735-G01 HAND RAIL MOUNT ...ttt es et es e aeseae s s st seseanans 1
58 00440-G4 BOLT, 5/16 - 18 X 2 1/2" LG ...vcvevieieieeeteeeeee ettt 2
59 800697 LOCK NUT, 5/16 = 18 ..ttt en e eae s en s s aeaeaes 2
60
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Where applicable, THE USE OF NON UL PARTS WILL VOID ANY UL LISTING.
When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.
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G** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.
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BODY - FRONT

ITEM PART NO. 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTy.

61

62

63 74973-GO1 BRUSH GUARD ... e 1
64 00463-G4 BOLT, 7/16 - 14 X 1 1/2" LG ..o 6
65 00643-G3 WASHER, 172" e e 12
66 00734-G1 LOCK NUT, 7/16 = 14 .ttt 6
67

68

69

70 74978-G01 BRUSH GUARD SIDE (DRIVER SIDE) ......cccceiitiiiiiiienee e 1
71 74978-G02 BRUSH GUARD SIDE (PASSENGER SIDE) .....ccceeiiiiieiiee e 1
72 13437-G4 LOCK SCREW, 3/8 - 16 X 1" LGi....ceiiiiieie e 8
73 00571-G2 WASHER, 5/18" ...t s 8
74 11098-G5 LOCK NUT, 3/8 = 16 ...ttt ettt 8
75

76

77

78 29187-G01 LABEL (COLD STARTING) .....uttitteittiiiee ettt ettt 1
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Where applicable, THE USE OF NON UL PARTS WILL VOID ANY UL LISTING.
When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.
* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.

G** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.
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BODY - MID

ITEM | PARTNO. [ 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTy.
1 73608-G01 | FRONT FENDER WELL w....ovooiveeeeeeeseeeeeeeeeeeeee e seeeee s seeeeesesessneeeseneesnnnes 1
2 600610 SCREW, TORX, 1/4 - 20 X 1" LG (STAINLESS STEEL)........ovveeeereeereeeree. 2
3 00642-G8 WASHER, 5/16" ......oveoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e seeeee e ee e esee e eeee e eeeeese e see e 2
4 800706 LOCK NUT, 174 = 20 ..o eeeeee s es e esesee e 2
5 35643-G01 | HOLE PLUG.......cooveeeieeeeeeeeeeeee oo eeeeeseeeee s seese e seee e 2
6
7
8 72940-GO1 | FRONT VALANCE ......ovoeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e eeeee e eeeeee e eese e seseeee e seneas 1
9 78653-G0T | BOLT, 3/8 - 16 X 1 1/8" ooooooeeeeeeeeeeeoeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e sesee e eeee s 4
10 | 11098-G5 LOCK NUT, B/8 = 16 .....eeoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee s sesee e eeesee s ses s esese e 4
11
12
13
14 | 78833-G01 | FLOORPAN.......iveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeesee s eee e eee e ses e 1
15 | 14382-G4 NOISE SUPPRESSION STRIP, B" .......coiveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeseeeeeeseesseseeseeesenee 6
16 | 14382-G7 NOISE SUPPRESSION STRIP, 2" ......cooeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeseeeseeese e seseeseseseeeeeee 2
17 | 600610 SCREW, TORX, 1/4 - 20 X 1" LG (STAINLESS STEEL)........ovveerrreeereeereee. 11
18 | 800706 LOCK NUT, 1/4 = 20 ..o eee e eese e 11
19
20
21
22 | 73599-GO1 | ROCKER PANEL (DRIVER SIDE).......ooooieeeieeeemeeoeseessseeeeseeesssesseeeeesseeseneees 1
23 | 73599-G02 | ROCKER PANEL (PASSENGER SIDE) .......ooiiveiieeeeeeeeseeeeseeeeesseeeeseeeeesseeen 1
24 | 600610 SCREW, TORX, 1/4 - 20 X 1" LG (STAINLESS STEEL)........vvveeereeeereesreee. 4
25 | 800706 LOCK NUT, 1/4 = 20 ....eooeeeeeeeeeeee e seeee e eeee e 4
26
27
28
29 | 73771-GO1 | LABEL (WARNING) «.....oeoiveeieeeeeeseeeeseeeeeeeeeeseeses e seseeses e seeeeeseeeeseeses e seseeseseesnees 1
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DID YOU CartPros directs you to the right part using the part GET STARTED

K N 0 W-, numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into
# oursearch box and it will find the part you are looking for. HERE

BODY - REAR

—>» https:/CartPros.com/f.html

Attaches
To Frame

SEE SEATING SECTION

R CROSSMEMBER 12 i

RefRnAd 103
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DID YOU

KNOW?

CartPros directs you to the right part using the part
numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into GET STARTED

Where applicable, THE USE OF NON UL PARTS WILL VOID ANY UL LISTING.
When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.
* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.

G** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

—>» https:/CartPros.com/f.html

our search box and it will find the part you are looking for. HERE
BODY - REAR

ITEM PART NO. 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTy.
1 73641-G** LOWER SIDE PANEL (DRIVER SIDE).......ccccieiiiiieiiesee e 1
2 73641-G** LOWER SIDE PANEL (PASSENGER SIDE).......ccccceimiiiiienieeneeeee e 1
3 73642-G** SEAT SUPPORT PANEL ... 1
4 600609 LOCKING RETAINER NUT ('J' TYPE), 1/4 -20 ....cccoiiiiiiiee e 9
5 600610 SCREW, TORX, 1/4 - 20 X 1" LG (STAINLESS STEEL)......ccevceiririieereiene 9
6
7
8
9 600417-G01 | REAR FENDER (DRIVER SIDE) ......ooiiiiiiiieie e 1
10 600417-G02 | REAR FENDER (PASSENGER SIDE) ....cccticiiiiiiiieiee e 1
11 13437-G9 LOCK SCREW, 1/4 - 20 X 3/4" LGi....eeeiiieeeeiee e 4
12 16469-G1 WASHER, 174" e e e 4
13 800706 LOCK NUT, 1/4 = 20 ..ottt 4
14 16816-G2 RATCHET FASTENER, 1/4" X 3/4" LG ....cociiieieieeeeeeeseeeee et 4
15
16
17
18 73819-G01 SEAT PANEL (DRIVER SIDE) ......ciiiiiiiieiiiiteesee et 1
19 73818-GO1 SEAT PANEL (PASSENGER SIDE) ......ccoiiiiiiiiiiieeeeee e 1
20 600609 LOCKING RETAINER NUT ('J' TYPE), 1/4 -20 ....ccceiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeee 6
21 600610 SCREW,1/4 - 20 X 1" LG (STAINLESS STEEL).....cceeiiiieierieeeeeeeee e 6
22
23
24
25 73769-G01 LABEL (PARK BRAKE).......eiiiiieiiicteesee ettt 1
26 75696-G01 LABEL (HOT EXHAUST) ... e 1
27 74093-G01 LABEL (WARNING) ...coiiiiiiiiiiie e 1
28 24880-G1 LABEL (GOVERNOR WARNING) .....cccoiiiiiiiiiiii e 1
29 600819 LABEL (ST 4XA4) ..ottt sttt s 2
30 74099-GO1 LABEL (TILT WARNING PICTOGRAM) ......eviiiiiiieeiee e 2

Service Parts Manual

ZLCARTPROS



DID YOU CartPros directs you to the right part using the part

) : GET STARTED .
numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into ﬁ» htt S_/CartPrOS_Com/f_html
K N 0 W? our search box and it will find the part you are looking for. HERE p

ROPS AND CAB

Components indicated in gray are part of the ROPS unit (Item 1).
Damage to any component of the ROPS will require replacement of entire unit

Item 1 Includes All ROPS Components

Roof
Item 2 Includes All Cab Components

Passenger Side Door

Windshield Support

Rear Support

Rear Window

Windshield

Major Cab Components Shown (ltem 2).

Cowl Rear Panel \

Driver Side Door
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DID YOU

KNOW?

CartPros directs you to the right part using the part
numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into GET STARTED

our search box and it will find the part you are looking for. HERE

—>» https:/CartPros.com/f.html

Where applicable, THE USE OF NON UL PARTS WILL VOID ANY UL LISTING.
When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.
* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.

G** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM PART NO.

1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION

QTy.

1 600895

2 600917

ROPS UNIT. ( INCLUDES ALL ITEMS IN GRAY AND REQUIRED
HARDWARE) ...ttt

CAB (REQUIRES INSTALLATION OF ROPS UNIT).
(INCLUDES ALL MAJOR ITEMS SHOWN, WINDSHIELD WIPER & MOTOR
ALL WEATHER STRIPPING AND MOUNTING HARDWARE) ......ccccocvvcvieinee.

CURTIS TRACTOR CAB, INC.
111, HIGGINS STREET
WORCESTER, MA 01606
1-800-343-7676

INDIVIDUAL REPLACEMENT PARTS OF ROPS ARE NOT AVAILABLE.
IN CASE OF DAMAGE, ENTIRE UNIT MUST BE REPLACED.

CAB COMPONENTS CAN BE PURCHASED BY CONTACTING:

Service Parts Manual
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DID YOU CartPros directs you to the right part using the part

K N Ow-’ numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into GET STARTED ﬁ» https:/CartPros.com/f.htmI

our search box and it will find the part you are looking for. HERE

51 - Includes ltems 53 - 63
52 - Includes ltems 53 - 63
66 - Includes Items 60- 63

_ 67 - Includes ltems 56 - 59
/ 37

28

14 Mounts
To Frame To Passenger

-~ Side Caliper

Mounts
To Frame

\ 19
Mounts

18 To Frame

Ref Brh 19-1
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DID YOU

KNOW?

CartPros directs you to the right part using the part
numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into GET STARTED

Where applicable, THE USE OF NON UL PARTS WILL VOID ANY UL LISTING.
When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.
* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.

G** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

—>» https:/CartPros.com/f.html

our search box and it will find the part you are looking for. HERE

ITEM PART NO. 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTy.
1 73625-G01 ROTOR .t s s 2
2 73790-GO01 CALIPER (INCLUDES ITEM 3) ....ueiiiiiiieiiiesiie ettt 2
3 72935-G01 BRAKE PADS (SET OF 4)...cieieieeee e s 1
4 73972-G01 BOLT, 3/8 =24 X 1" LGi. .o e 4
5 00878-G1 LOCK WASHER, 3/8"......cie ittt s 4
6
7
8 73791-GO1 FRONT BRAKE LINE ... 1
9 00414-G8 BOLT, 1/4 =20 X 2" LG ..o e 1
10 00559-G7 WASHER | 1/4" ..ottt e 1
11 14390-G4 LOCK NUT, 1/4 = 20 ....ii oot 1
12
13
14 73864-G02 CLAMP, B/4" ...ttt 10
15
16
17 73800-GO1 REAR BRAKE LINE ... e 1
18 00414-G8 BOLT, 1/4 - 20 X 1" LG ..ot itee ettt et 1
19 00559-G7 WASHER | 174" e 1
20 14390-G4 LOCK NUT, 1/4 = 20 ...t 1
21 11845-G9 INSULATED CABLE CLAMP, 5/16".......coiiiieeeie e 2
22
23
24 75683-G01 BANUJO BOLT ... e 2
25 75684-G01 COPPER GASKET ...ttt e 4
26
27
28 73793-G01 MASTER CYLINDER ... 1
29 00439-G1 BOLT, 5/16 - 18 X 1 1/8" LG ..eeiiiecee ettt 2
30 800697 LOCK NUT, 5/16 = 18 ...t 2
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DID YOU CartPros directs you to the right part using the part
& r"a()ij numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into GET STARTED ﬁ, https:/CartPrOS_Com/f_html
K, . ur search box and it will find the part you are looking for. HERE

BRAKES

Where applicable, THE USE OF NON UL PARTS WILL VOID ANY UL LISTING.
When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.
* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.

G** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM | PARTNO. | 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTy.

31

32

33 | 601180 BRAKE PEDAL ... eeeeeeees e s s seeeseeeese e seeeeseeeseesseee e seeeseeene 1
34 | 810152 COVER, PEDAL PAD ..o eeeeeee e e neee 1
35 78995-G01 | BUSHING .....coeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e eeee e ee s e ese s se e 2
36 | 78993-G01 | INNER PIVOT TUBE .....oiueieeoeeeeeseeeseeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseessee e seeeseeeeseeeseeseee s 1
37 | 311398 SCREW, 1/2 = 13 X B 1/2" LG weeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeee e eeeeeeseeeseeeseesesseesee s 1
38 | 800700 LOCK NUT, /2 = 13 oo eee e sneo 1
39

40

41

42

43

44 10385-G10 | CLEVIS YOKE (ADJUSTABLE) .......ooeeieeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseesese e eess s 1
45 00544-G2 JAM NUT, /4 = 28t eeeee e ee s s s eeseseees 1
46 | 73545-GO1 | BUSHING ......ociveeeeeeeeeeeeeee e eeee e eeee e eeeees e ee e se e es e eese s eeseeees 1
47 10386-G4 CLEVIS PIN, B/8" X 15/16" ..eeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeeseeeeeeeeeseeeeeeeseessese e seseeeseeeseeeneeene 1
48 | 00798-G1 COTTER PIN, 1/16" X 1" LGiereereeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e ees e seeee e seseseeees s 1
49

50

51 72819-G01 | BRAKE ASSEMBLY (DRIVER SIDE) (INCLUDES ITEMS 53 - 63).................... 1
52 72819-G02 | BRAKE ASSEMBLY (PASSENGER SIDE) (INCLUDES ITEMS 53 - 63)........... 1
53 | 72180-GO1 BRAKE SHOE ... eeeeeeeseeeeeeeeeseseesessees s s e es e se e se e eeseseseesseeenes 2
54 | 75829-G** PARK BRAKE WHEEL LEVER ......cvoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee oo eeeeene. 1
55 75828-GO1 WHEEL CYLINDER .....coveeeeeeeeeeee e eeeeeeee e eese s ees e eeee s 1
56 * WHEEL CYLINDER BOLT ....oveoveeeeeeeseeeeeeeeeeeesseseee e seeeseeeeeseeeseessees s 2
57 * UPPER RETURN SPRING .....oveeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeseeeseeeeeeeeesesseseeessseesseseseessae 1
58 * LOWER RETURN SPRING ......eeveieeeeeeeeeseeeseeeseeeeeeeseseeesee s eeeeseeeeeeee 1
59 * CUP AND SPRING -...oeoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeesee e seeeeeeeeeseeeseseeees s ese e 2
60 * ADJUSTER ... eeeeee et ee e se s eee e eet e s st ees e se e eeeenenene 2
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DID YOU

KNOW?

CartPros directs you to the right part using the part
numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into
sur search box and it will find the part you are looking for.

GET STARTED
HERE

—>» https:/CartPros.com/f.html

| BRAKES

Where applicable, THE USE OF NON UL PARTS WILL VOID ANY UL LISTING.
When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.
* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.
G** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM PART NO. 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTy.
61 * WASHER ...t 2
62 * BOLT, 1/4 = 28 X 1/2" LGi..oeeee ettt 2
63 * DUST COVER ... e 1
64
65
66 75826-G01 ADJUSTER KIT (INCLUDES ITEMS 60 - 83) ....ceeveiieeiiienieeesiee e 1
67 75827-G01 HARDWARE KIT (INCLUDES ITEMS 56 - 59) ....coeiiiiiiieie e 1
68
69
70
71
72
73
74 72818-G01 BRAKE DRUM ... e 2
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DID YOU

CartPros directs you to the right part using the part

K N Ow-’ numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into
& o

ur search box and it will find the part you are looking for.

BRAKES - PARK

GET STARTED

s —>» https:/CartPros.com/f.html

Mounts 50
To Frame

Ref Brp 19

55

38 - Includes Items 39 - 41

49

Mounts
To Frame
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DID YOU

KNOW?

CartPros directs you to the right part using the part
numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into GET STARTED

Where applicable, THE USE OF NON UL PARTS WILL VOID ANY UL LISTING.
When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.
* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.

G** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

—>» https:/CartPros.com/f.html

our search box and it will find the part you are looking for. HERE
BRAKES - PARK

ITEM PART NO. 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTy.
1 73678-G01 PARK BRAKE LEVER ASSEMBLY (INCLUDES ITEMS 2 -5) ......cccoeeviiiiennee 1
2 73679-G01 PARK BRAKE LEVER ... .o 1
3 75498-G02 PARK BRAKE CABLE ... s 1
4 75791-G01 CLEVIS PIN, 3/8" X 1 1/8" LG ..ceiiei e 1
5 75791-G02 COTTER PIN, 15/32" X 2 13/16" LG ....ceoeieieieiee e 1
6
7 13437-G3 LOCK SCREW, 5/16 - 18 X 1" LG .eeeiiiiie e 2
8 800697 LOCK NUT, 5/16 = 18 ... 2
9
10
11
12 600054-G01 | PULLEY MOUNT BRACKET (DRIVER SIDE) .......ccooiiiiiiiceeeeee 1
13 600053-G01 | PULLEY MOUNT BRACKET (PASSENGER SIDE) ......cccooviiiiiieieeeeeseeeeeee 1
14 75789-G01 PULLEY, 2" DIA Lo 1
15 00439-G4 BOLT, 5/16 - 18 X1 1/2" LG ..oiiiie e 1
16 800697 LOCK NUT, 5/16 = 18 ... 1
17
18
19
20 28082-G01 EQUALIZER BRACKET .....oiiiie e 1
21 00963-G01 SPHERICAL NUT, 5/16 = 24 ..o e 1
22 00532-G4 NUT, 5/16 = 24 ... 1
23
24
25 73701-GO1 PARK BRAKE CABLE (DRIVER SIDE) ......coioiiiiiiiiiee e 1
26 73701-G02 PARK BRAKE CABLE (PASSENGER SIDE) ......cccooiiii e 1
27 800698 LOCK NUT, 3/8 = 16 ...eeeiieie ettt 2
28 01111-GO1 RETAINING RING, 25/64" (STAINLESS STEEL) .....ccoociiiiiiiieeeeeeeee 4
29 14443-G3 CLEVIS PIN, 5/168" X 1" LGi..eiitieieeiiee ettt 2
30 10387-G3 COTTER PIN, 3/32" X B/4" LG i 2
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DID YOU

KNOW?

CartPros directs you to the right part using the part
numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into
ur search box and it will find the part you are looking for.

BRAKES - PARK

G“:::'E‘TED—)- https:/CartPros.com/f.ntml

Where applicable, THE USE OF NON UL PARTS WILL VOID ANY UL LISTING.
When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.
* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.

G** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM PARTNO. | 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTy.
31
32
33
34 73864-G02 | CLAMP, B/4" ......ooioeeeeeeeeeeeeeeaeeeae et s et en s s s s seseees 2
35
36
37
38 600052-G01 | SENSOR ASSEMBLY (INCLUDES ITEMS 39 - 41) ....cocviviiieeecceeeieie e 1
39 73826-G01 PROXIMITY SENSOR SWITCH......cocooveuiveiieieeeeicie et 1
40 600051-G01 SENSOR BRACKET ...ttt ee ettt en st en st senes 1
41 10570-G3 RIVET, 1/8" X 17/32" LG (ALUMINUM) ......cooirrreieeetceeeeeeeeee s 2
42 13437-G3 LOCK SCREW, 5/16 = 18 X 1" LGi....vvveeeeeeeeeeceeeeie e 2
43 800697 LOCK NUT, 5/16 = 18 ..euveiuieieieieteteeceeeee ettt eae e aeaes 2
44
45
46
47 73676-G01 PARK BRAKE FRAME ........cocuiuiiiiieieteteeeeeeee ettt n st 1
48 00438-G6 BOLT, 5/16 - 18 X 3/4" LG ..ottt 5
49 800697 LOCK NUT, 5/168 = 18 ..eveieeeeeeeeeetetceceeeeee ettt ee st eaessn s seseenenensnseneeans 5
50 00426-G6 BOLT, 3/8 - 16 X 3/4" LG w.eoueeieereeeeeeeee ettt 1
51 800698 LOCK NUT, 3/8 = 16 ..euecueeiiiietetceeeee ettt en et 1
52
53
54
55 73854-G01 PARK BRAKE BOOT ...ttt es ettt en s aeas 1
56 17618-G1 WIRE TIE .ottt en ettt n s st sese s s e e e eeseaeas 1
57
58
59
60 72936-G01 GROMMET ...ttt ettt ee ettt aeas s s st sesessan s s eseteteteseanas 1
Page E-3 Service Parts Manual

ZLCARTPROS



DID YOU CartPros directs you to the right part using the part GET STARTED

K r‘JG‘J‘J" numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into ﬁ" https:/CartPros_Com/f_htm|

our search box and it will find the part you are looking for. HERE
BRAKES - PARK
Notes:
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DID YOU CartPros directs you to the right part using the part

K N Ow-’ numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into GET STARTED ﬁ» https:/CartPros.com/f.htmI

our search box and it will find the part you are looking for. HERE
DIRECTION AND DRIVE SELECTOR

1 - Includes ltems 2 - 22

Ref Dsl 19
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DID YOU CartPros directs you to the right part using the part
. r OVJ’ numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into GET STARTED —_— https:/CartPros_Com/f_htm|
K q . ur search box and it will find the part you are looking for. HERE

D DIRECTION AND DRIVE SELECTOR

Where applicable, THE USE OF NON UL PARTS WILL VOID ANY UL LISTING.
When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.
* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.

G** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM PART NO. 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTy.
1 73740-GO01 FNR & 2WD/4WD SHIFTER ASSEMBLY (INCLUDES ITEMS 2 - 22) ............... 1
2 73761-G01 SHIFTER HOUSING ......coociiiiiieiie ettt 1
3 73747-GO1 DIRECTION SELECTOR HANDLE (INCLUDES ITEMS 4 -9) ......ccccceueee. 1
4 73751-G01 FLANGED BUSHING, 5/16" ... 2
5 73752-G01 TORSION SPRING ...ttt 1
6 73753-G01 SHOULDER BOLT, 1/4 = 20.....ciiciiieieie et 1
7 14390-G4 LOCK NUT, 1/4 = 20 ... 1
8 73745-G01 BALL STUD ... 1
9 00734-G2 LOCK NUT, 1/4 - 28 ... e 1
10 73741-GO1 TWO/FOUR WHEEL DRIVE SELECTOR HANDLE (INCL. ITEMS 11 - 15)[ 1
11 72733-GO1 COMPRESSION SPRING 3/8" X 5/8" LG ....ccocieeiiieeeeee e 1
12 73746-G01 DETENT PIN ..o 1
13 00734-G5 LOCK NUT, # 10-32 ...ttt 1
14 73745-G01 BALL STUD ...ttt 1
15 00734-G2 LOCK NUT, 1/4-28 ..ottt 1
16 75937-G01 PIVOT SHAFT .o 2
17 14390-G1 LOCK NUT, 3/8 = 24.....eoeee et 2
18 601568 TWO/FOUR WHEEL DRIVE SELECTOR CABLE (INCLUDES ITEM 20) .. 1
19 601567 DIRECTION SELECTOR CABLE (INCLUDES ITEM 20).......cccocveiieeeenneenn. 1
20 72811-G01 CABLE END SOCKET ..ottt 2
21 73825-G01 PROXIMITY SENSOR SWITCH......cccoi i 1
22 10570-G9 RIVET, 1/8" X 11/32" LG (ALUMINUM) ..o 2
23 00439-G1 BOLT, 5/16 - 18 X1 1/8" LG ..oeiieee et 2
24 800697 LOCK NUT, 5/16 = 18 ... 2
25
26
27 73725-G01 HAND CONTROL COVER PLATE ..o 1
28 73777-GO1 LABEL (HAND CONTROLS).....cccuiitiiiiiesieeereese e 1
29 71055-G01 RIVET, 3/16" X 1" LG (ALUMINUM) .....ooiiiiiiiiiieeeeeee e 2
30
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DID YOU

KNOW?

CartPros directs you to the right part using the part
numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into
ur search box and it will find the part you are looking for.

G“:::'E‘TED—)- https:/CartPros.com/f.ntml

IRECTION AND DRIVE SELECTOR

Where applicable, THE USE OF NON UL PARTS WILL VOID ANY UL LISTING.
When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.
* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.

G** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM

PART NO.

1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION

QTy.

31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42

73745-G01
00734-G2

73988-G01

17618-G1
73864-G02

BALL STUD ...ttt 2
LOCK NUT, 1/4 - 28

WIRE TIE ..ot 1

CLAMP, 3/4"
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DID YOU CartPros directs you to the right part using the part GET STARTED

K r‘JG‘J‘J" numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into ﬁ" https:/CartPros_Com/f_htm|

our search box and it will find the part you are looking for. HERE
DIRECTION AND DRIVE SELECTOR
Notes:
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GET STARTED
HERE
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part you are looking for.
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KNOW? ...
DRIVETRAIN - FRONT

CartPros directs you to the right part using the part
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GET STARTED
HERE

re looking for.

nd it will find the part you a
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DID YOU CartPros directs you to the right part using the part
& () J-j numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into GET STARTED ﬁ, https:/CartPrOS_Com/f_html
K, r‘a v . ur search box and it will find the part you are looking for. HERE

DRIVETRAIN - FRONT

Where applicable, THE USE OF NON UL PARTS WILL VOID ANY UL LISTING.
When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.
* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.
G** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM PARTNO. | 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTy.
1 72951-G01 FRONT UNDERCARRIAGE ......cocueuiiiicieteteeceee ettt 1
2
3
4 72847-G01 HALF SHAFT <ottt a ettt en s s 2
5 602951 BOOT KIT INNER ....oouiuiiiietcteteteee ettt ettt seas 1
6 602952 BOOT KIT OUTER ..ottt es e seaeae s s s neeeans 1
7 00426-G8 BOLT, 3/8 - 168 X 1" LG ...ttt et eaen et nn s 10
8 00566-G1 WASHER, LOCK 3/8......oviieeieeeeeeeeeecaeieae et 10
9 00560-G 1 WASHER, 3/8......viuiuiiieieeteteteeee ettt ettt s sttt s e n s s 4
10
11 13437-G4 LOCK SCREW, 3/8 - 16 X 1" LGi....vovveveeeeeeeeieeeteteeeee et es e eseann e 10
12 800698 LOCK NUT, 3/8 = 16 ...ttt 10
13
14
15 73948-G01 FRONT DRIVE SHAFT ..ottt ese e es e ea s enenaneenanans 1
16 00565-G8 LOCK WASHER, 5/16".......ooeeeeeeeeeeececaeieteieee et es s s s ese e nn e 2
17 72687-G01 BOLT, PATCHLOCK, 5/16 =24 X 1 1/2" LG w..oveveeceeeeeeeeeeeeeceeeeeee e, 2
18
19
20 600047-G01 | SOLENOID .......ouiuiiceieeeeteteieieiee ettt ettt s s s ss s aeaesete st enesssanenenanans 1
21 600117-G01 | SCREW & WASHER, 1/4 =28 X 5/8" LG .....cocveveveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e, 2
22 00544-G2 JAM NUT, 1/4 =28 ...ttt 2
23 00565-G7 LOCK WASHER, 1/4".......ooieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeer e enen s eaenen s 1
24 600046-G01 | DIFFERENTIAL LOCK LINKAGE ......ccocvoviiiveietcecieeeie e 1
25 73962-G01 SHOULDER BOLT, #10 = 24 .....ocuiiiiiieieieeeeeeeeeeee et 1
26 14390-G10 LOCK NUT, #10 = 24 ..o en et 1
27
28
29
30 73834-G01 FRONT DIFFERENTIAL GUARD .....ococuiiiieieteeeeceeee et 1
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DID YOU

KNOW?

CartPros directs you to the right part using the part
numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into GET STARTED

—>» https:/CartPros.com/f.html

our search box and it will find the part you are looking for. HERE
DRIVETRAIN - FRONT

Where applicable, THE USE OF NON UL PARTS WILL VOID ANY UL LISTING.
When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.
* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.

G** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM PART NO. 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTy.

31

32

33 73838-G01 FRONT DIFFERENTIAL ASSEMBLY ( INCLUDES ITEMS 34 -74) ................. 1
34 602790 DRAIN PLUG KIT ( INCLUDES ITEMS 35 - 36 )..ccccvieiieiiieieeeee e 1
35 * PLUG, 3/8 = 16 ... 1
36 * WASHER ...t 1
37 602789 SCREW, 3/8 - 16 X 1 1/4" LGi. oo 8
38 602778 SCREW, 5/16 - 18 X 1 1/2" LGi..eeii e 13
39 602787 DIFFERENTIAL LOCK LEVER KIT ( INCLUDES ITEMS 40 -43) ............. 1
40 * LOCK NUT, 5/16 = 24 ..ottt 1
41 * BELLCRANK ... 1
42 * WELDMENT .. 1
43 * SEAL s 1
44 602808 WASHER ..ot 1
45 602788 DIFFERENTIAL CASE KIT (UPPER) (INCLUDES ITEMS 46 - 48 ) ............ 1
46 * DIFFERENTIAL CASE ... 1
47 * PIN 1
48 * TUBE . 1
49 602837 RETAINING RING ( EXTERNAL ) .oeiiiiiieiee e 2
50 602839 SHIM L 1
51 602809 BEARING ...t 1
52 602780 GEAR AND PINION KIT ( INCLUDES ITEMS 53 - 55 ) ..cccevviiiiiieieccieee 1
53 * GEAR L e 1
54 * BEARING ... 1
55 * PINION ... e 1
56 602810 BEARING ... e 1
57 602811 DIFFERENTIAL CASE ( LOWER ) oo 1
58 602786 DIFFERENTIAL HOUSING KIT ( INCLUDES ITEMS 59-60) .......cccceueue.e. 1
59 * HOUSING ... .ot 1
60 * BALL BEARING ... 1
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DID YOU CartPros directs you to the right part using the part
& r"a()ij numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into GET STARTED ﬁ, https:/CartPrOS_Com/f_html
K, . ur search box and it will find the part you are looking for. HERE

DRIVETRAIN - FRONT

Where applicable, THE USE OF NON UL PARTS WILL VOID ANY UL LISTING.
When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.
* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.

G** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM PART NO. 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTy.
61 602831 DOG ENGAGEMENT ...ttt 1
62 602805 DIFFERENTIAL PINION AND GEAR SET (INCLUDES ITEMS 63 -67) ...| 1
63 * PINION ... e 2
64 * DIFFERENTIAL PIN .....coiiiiiiiiiiin i 1
65 * GEAR OUTPUT SHAFT ... 1
66 * GEAR OUTPUT SHAFT ( DIFFERENTIAL )...ooeiiiiieeieeeeeeeeeeee 1
67 * RETAINING RING ... .o e 2
68 602779 BELLOW KIT ( INCLUDES ITEMS 69 = 70 )...c.oeiiiiiiieieeee e 1
69 * VENT L 1
70 * SPRING CLIP ...ttt 1
71 602806 COLLAR . e 1
72 602807 DIFFERENTIAL BRACKET ...t 1
73 602834 SE AL e 3
74 602836 SHIM L.ttt 1
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DID YOU CartPros directs you to the right part using the part GET STARTED

K r‘JG‘J‘J" numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into ﬁ" https:/CartPros_Com/f_htm|

our search box and it will find the part you are looking for. HERE
DRIVETRAIN - FRONT
Notes:
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DID YOU CartPros directs you to the right part using the part
=3 numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into GET STARTED ﬁ» httpS:/CartPrOS.Com/f.html
K N OW # oursearch box and it will find the part you are looking for. HERE

DRIVETRAIN - MID

\ 32
+ A / A
;@\ \©\@\ /3 Y 35

0 ST .
Coy

31 - Includes items 32 - 37

Ref Dtm 19-2
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DID YOU CartPros directs you to the right part using the part
K N Ow-’ numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into GET STARTED ﬁ, https:/CartPrOS_Com/f_html
# oursearch box and it will find the part you are looking for. HERE

DRIVETRAIN - MID

11 - Includes items 12 - 26
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CartPros directs you to the right part using the part
numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into GET STARTED ﬁ— https:/CartPros.Com/f.htmI

our search box and it will find the part you are looking for. HERE
DRIVETRAIN - MID

Where applicable, THE USE OF NON UL PARTS WILL VOID ANY UL LISTING.
When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.
* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.

G** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

DID YOU

KNOW?

ITEM PARTNO. | 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTy.
1 73663-G01 COVER BACK PLATE ..ottt 1
2 73960-G01 LOCK WASHER, 5/16"......c.ceieeeeteececeeeeeeeee e eeeseeeieeaeaessesesese e seseseenenaneseseans 4
3 73959-G01 SCREW, 5/16 = 24 X 3/4" LG ...eoueeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee et an e 4
4 00565-G7 LOCK WASHER, 1/4" ...ttt 3
5 00414-G6 BOLT, 1/4 - 20 X 3/4" LG w.eoueeieeeeecteeeeeeee ettt 3
6
7
8 73965-G01 DRIVE BELT .ottt sss ettt sn e 1
9
10
11 73841-G01 DRIVE CLUTCH ASSEMBLY ( INCLUDES ITEMS 12-26 ).....cccccoverevevereeennns 1
12 602877 SCREW, .312 X 1 3/4" LG ..ovvevereeeeeieeieeeeee et 2
13 602879 LOCK NUT, 1/4 = 20.....ucucuieieeeeieeeeeeeee ettt 2
14 603009 SHIM ..ot e ettt n s et enen e e e aeans AR
15 603011 COMPRESSION SPRING ......coeueuiieeeieeeteteeeeesee et s s e 1
16 603013 LOCK WASHER, 1/4" ...ttt 4
17 603014 SCREW, 1/4 =20 X 1 1/4" LG 4
18 603003 BEARING ...ttt ee et n et sean s s et seaean e 1
19 603004 BEARING ..ottt ettt ee et en et seanan s s e enaeaesennanas 1
20 603005 WEIGHT CLUTCH ...ttt 2
21 602874 PIN, 125 X 1" LG weeeiieeeeceeeee ettt 2
22 602875 DOWEL PIN, .375 X 1 1/2" LG oottt 2
23 602876 ROLLER. ...ttt es et eaeaeas s s st eaean s e anteseaeaees 4
24 602877 SCREW, .312 X 1 3/4" LG ..ouoveieeeeereeeeeeee ettt 2
25 602878 ROLLER WEIGHT ...ttt 2
26 602879 LOCK NUT, 1/4 = 20.....eeueeeeeeeeeeeee et ee e en e n e, 2
27 25757-G1 PILOT WASHER ....ovotcuceieeee ettt eass s ea s s s essanenenaneananas 1
28 00566-G2 LOCK WASHER, 7/168" ..ottt sttt 1
29 73953-G01 BOLT, M10 X 1.25 X 160MM LG .....ocvcveuiiiieieeceeeeeeeee et 1
30
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DID YOU

KNOW?

CartPros directs you to the right part using the part
numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into GET STARTED

our search box and it will find the part you are looking for. HERE
DRIVETRAIN - MID

—>» https:/CartPros.com/f.html

Where applicable, THE USE OF NON UL PARTS WILL VOID ANY UL LISTING.
When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.
* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.

G** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM PART NO. 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTy.
31 73842-G01 DRIVEN CLUTCH ASSEMBLY ( INCLUDES ITEMS 32 -37 ) ccccveeieieeeeieeee. 1
32 602881 WASHER THRUST ...ttt 1
33 602883 SPRING RETAINER (INNER ) ..o 1
34 602884 COMPRESSION SPRING ......ooiiiiiieii e 1
35 602885 SPRING RETAINER (OUTER ) .cuviiiiieiieeee e 1
36 602886 RETAINER RING .....oooiiiiiieiie ettt e 1
37 602887 BEARING ... .o s 2
38 25756-G1 RETAINING WASHER ... 1
39 00565-G8 LOCK WASHER, 5/16"...... .ottt 1
40 548958 SCREW, 5/16 - 18 X 3 1/2" LG .eeei ittt 1
41 73664-G01 CVT COVER ...ttt 1
42 71204-GO1 BOLT, 1/4 =20 X 7/8" LG ..o 14
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DID YOU CartPros directs you to the right part using the part
. r OVJ’ numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into GET STARTED —_— https:/CartPros_Com/f_htm|
K q . our search box and it will find the part you are looking for. HERE

DRIVETRAIN - REAR

Ref Dtr 19
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DID YOU CartPros directs you to the right part using the part

K N 0 W') numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into GET STARTED —_— https:/CartPros_Com/f_htm|

# oursearch box and it will find the part you are looking for. HERE
DRIVETRAIN - REAR

51 - Includes items 52 - 54
65 - Includes items 66 - 67

40 - Includes items 41 - 43
47 - Includes items 48 - 49
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DID YOU CartPros directs you to the right part using the part
& r"a()ij numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into GET STARTED ﬁ, https:/CartPrOS_Com/f_html
K, . ur search box and it will find the part you are looking for. HERE

DRIVETRAIN - REAR

Where applicable, THE USE OF NON UL PARTS WILL VOID ANY UL LISTING.
When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.
* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.

G** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM | PARTNO. [ 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTYy.
1 73949-GO1 | REAR DRIVE SHAFT .....oivoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e ee e see e sne e 1
2 00565-G8 LOCK WASHER, 5/18".......eeeveseeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeee e s eeeeeeee s ss e snee e 2
3 72687-G01 | BOLT, PATCHLOCK, 5/16 = 24 X 1 1/2" LG w.eeeereeeeeseeeeeeseeeeeeeeeeeeseeseesee s 2
4
5
6 BO0047-GOT | SOLENOID ...t eeee e eeeeee e se e eeeeese e seean 1
7 600117-GO1 | SCREW & WASHER, 1/4 = 28 X 5/8" LG ...eeveeeeeeereeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeseesessesees 2
8 00544-G2 JAM NUT, 1/4 =28 oo 2
9 00565-G7 LOCK WASHER, /4" ......coooeeeeeeeeoeeeeeeeeeeeee e sveee e 1
10 600046-G01 | DIFFERENTIAL LOCK LINKAGE .......cvcoveeeeeeeeseeeeeeseeeeeeeeeeeeeeeese e 1
11 73962-G01 | SHOULDER BOLT, #10 = 24 .....oeieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e eeeeeeeeeeeseeseeees e sseeees 1
12 14390-G10 | LOCK NUT, #10 = 24 ... ee e 1
13
14
15
16 73399-G01 | REAR DIFFERENTIAL GUARD.........ovuimieeeeeeeseeeeeeseeeeeseeseeeeessess s 1
17 73653-G01 | BOLT, 3/8 - 16 X 1 1/8" LG v.reeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 4
18 800698 LOCK NUT, B/8 = 16 ... eeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e eeeeeee e seeeeeese e 4
19
20 73840-GO1 | REAR AXLE (INCLUDES ITEMS 21 = 87 ) covoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeseee e 1
21 72759-GO1 LUG BOLT, 1/2 = 20 ( REAR).......ovoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 8
22 602790 DRAIN PLUG KIT (INCLUDES ITEMS 23 = 24 ). 1
23 * PLUG, 3/8 = 16 eeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeeeeeeeeeeess e eeeee e eeese e es e seeeees 1
24 * WASHER ..o ee e eee e se e 1
25 602791 SCREW, 3/8 - 16 X 1 1/4" LG eseee e 12
26 602789 SCREW, 3/8 - 16 X 1 1/4" LG eeeee e 8
27 602807 DIFFRENTIAL BRACKET ...t eeee et ee e es s ee e snesees 1
28 602778 SCREW, 5/16 = 18 X 1 1/2" LG cvvrvevereeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 13
29 602787 DIFFRENTIAL LOCK LEVER KIT ( INCLUDES ITEMS 30 - 33)................. 1
30 * ACTUATOR DIFFERENTIAL LOCK ...coerveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e, 1
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DID YOU CartPros directs you to the right part using the part
& r"a()ij numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into GET STARTED ﬁ, https:/CartPrOS_Com/f_html
K, . ur search box and it will find the part you are looking for. HERE

n DRIVETRAIN - REAR

Where applicable, THE USE OF NON UL PARTS WILL VOID ANY UL LISTING.
When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.
* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.

G** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM PART NO. 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTy.
31 * SEAL e 1
32 * BELLCRANK ...ttt 1
33 * LOCK NUT, 5/168 = 24 ... 1
34 602808 WASHER .. 1
35 602788 DIFFERENTIAL CASE ( UPPER) ( INCLUDES ITEMS 36 - 38).................. 1
36 * TUBE ... 1
37 * DIFFERENTIAL CASE ... 1
38 * PIN 1
39 602809 BALL BEARING ... 1
40 602780 GEAR AND PINION KIT ( INCLUDES ITEMS 41 -43 ) ..oociiiieiieeeeeeee 1
41 * GEAR L. 1
42 * BALL BEARING ..o 1
43 * PINION ...ttt 1
44 602810 BEARING ...ttt 1
45 602830 RETAINING RING ( EXTERNAL ) .oeeiiiie e 1
46 602811 DIFFERENTIAL CASE (LOWER ) ...eveiiiieiieeeeeee e 1
47 602786 DIFFERENTIAL LOCK HOUSING KIT ( INCLUDES ITEMS 48 - 49) .......... 1
48 * HOUSING ...ttt e 1
49 * BALL BEARING ..o 1
50 602831 DOG ENGAGEMENT ... 1
51 602792 DIFFERENTIAL PINION AND GEAR SET ( INCLUDES ITEMS 52-54) ..| 1
52 * PINION ... 2
53 * PIN e 1
54 * GEAR .. 2
55 602832 AXLE LOCK ...ttt e 1
56 602793 AXLE ASSEMBLY (DRIVER SIDE ) ...ooiiiiiiiiee e 1
57 602825 AXLE ASSEMBLY ( PASSENGER SIDE ) .....ooviiiiiiiiieeeee e 1
58 602833 SE AL . e 2
59 602834 SE AL e 1
60 602835 COUPLER SHAFT ...t 1
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DID YOU CartPros directs you to the right part using the part GET STARTED

B *» numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into
K r‘a G ""J . aur search box and it will find the part you are looking for. HERE

—>» https:/CartPros.com/f.html

DRIVETRAIN - REAR

Where applicable, THE USE OF NON UL PARTS WILL VOID ANY UL LISTING.
When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.
* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.

G** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM PART NO. 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTy.
61 602836 SHIM ..ottt ettt et aeen et eae e e et e s eaesenn et eteeeereneeearens 1
62 602837 RETAINING RING .....ooviviviicieeeceeeee ettt et ee e eneeeen e eaeeeeneas 1
63 602838 BRAKE DRUM ..ottt ettt ee et ee et ee s ensaess e s seneeanseeeeaes 1
64 602839 SHIM ..ottt en et s e s s s e na et e aeaneneneneenenenans 1
65 602779 BELLOW SERVICE KIT (INCLUDES ITEMS 66 - 67 )....coeveveveeeeeeeeeveeennnns 1
66 * 17/ =\ TR 1
67 * SPRING CLIP.....oeieceeeeceeee et 1
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DID YOU CartPros directs you to the right part using the part GET STARTED

K r‘JG‘J‘J" numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into ﬁ" https:/CartPros_Com/f_htm|

our search box and it will find the part you are looking for. HERE
DRIVETRAIN - REAR
Notes:
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DID YOU CartPros directs you to the right part using the part
K N ow-’ numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into GET STARTED —_— httpS:/CartPrOS.Com/f.html
# oursearch box and it will find the part you are looking for. HERE

DRIVETRAIN - TRANSMISSION

4]
~ L9
‘ ) Engine Model

13 #GX610K1 VDF R280 RCD
I

Ref Dtm 19-1
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DRIVETRAIN - TRANSMISSION

GET STARTED
HERE
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- 48 swa)l sepnjou| -
- 08 Sswa}l sepnjou| -
- 9/ swa}l sepnjou| -
- 2/ swa}l sepnjou| -
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CartPros directs you to the right part using the part
numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into
our search box and it will find the part you are looking for.

KNOW?

DID YOU

24CARTPROS
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DID YOU CartPros directs you to the right part using the part
& r"a()ij numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into GET STARTED ﬁ, https:/CartPrOS_Com/f_html
K, . ur search box and it will find the part you are looking for. HERE

DRIVETRAIN - TRANSMISSION

Where applicable, THE USE OF NON UL PARTS WILL VOID ANY UL LISTING.
When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.
* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.

G** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM | PARTNO. [ 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTYy.
1 [15400-POH-305PE| OIL FILTER ....voveoeeeeeeeeeeeeee e seeese e eee e e ee e seee s ee e ene e 1
2 BPR2ES SPARK PLUG (NGK) ...t see e 2
3
4
5
6 73680-G01 | ENGINE HONDA 18 HP, MODEL GX610K1 VDF2 R280 RCD...........c.cccecenr...... 1
7 311392 BOLT, 7/16 = 14 X 2" LG cverveeeseeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e eeeeeeee s ee s sneeese e enesees 4
8 00922-G3 WASHER, 7/16" ..o en e 8
9 00734-G1 LOCK NUT, 7/16 = 14 oo 4
10 72971-G01 | HIGH ALTITUDE KIT, 5-8,000 FT ......vuieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeeeeeseesseeseesseeeeeseeesneeees AR
11 72971-G02 | HIGH ALTITUDE KIT, 8-10,00 FT ....eoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeseeeeeeeeeeseeseeessesseeseeesesseeeees AR
12
13 72686-G01 | INDICATOR SWITCH ....oovoeeoieeseeeeeeeeeeeeeeeesee s eee e 1
14
15 311391 BOLT, 3/8 = 16 X 4" LG +..eoeeeeseeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e seeeeeeeee e s eeeese e sseeese e enenees 2
16 00560-G1 WASHER, 3/8" ..o s ee e eee e 4
17 11098-G5 LOCK NUT, B/8 = 16 ... eeeeeeeeeeeeeee e eeeeee e eee e 2
18
19
20
21 73879-GO1 | ENGINE SUB-FRAME ......oovoioeieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e se s 1
22 73890-GO1 | ISOLATION MOUNT ...t seeeeeeeeeeeeeee e eee e e 4
23 00438-G6 BOLT, 5/16 = 18 X 3/4" LG ...veveeeeeeereeeeeeeeseeesees oo seeeeeeeseeseee e eeee e 8
24 11098-G6 LOCK NUT, 5/16 = 18 ...eeeeeeeeeseeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e seeee e 8
25 00427-G8 BOLT 3/8 = 16 X 2" LG ..o eeeee e ee e se e ss e 4
26 72051-G02 | WASHER, B/8" ......oooeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeseeeeeeeeeeeeeeeees et eee e eee e ee e eees 4
27 800698 LOCK NUT, 378 = 16 ....eereeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeseeeess e sse e ees e e se e ss e 4
28
29
30
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DID YOU

KNOW?

CartPros directs you to the right part using the part
numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into GET STARTED

—3 https:/CartPros.com/f.

html

our search box and it will find the part you are looking for. HERE
DRIVETRAIN - TRANSMISSION

Where applicable, THE USE OF NON UL PARTS WILL VOID ANY UL LISTING.
When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.
* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.

G** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM PART NO. 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTy.
31 73839-G01 TRANSFER CASE ASSEMBLY ( INCLUDES ITEMS 32-105) ...cccceeieviienen. 1
32 602841 DRAIN PLUG KIT ( INCLUDES ITEMS 33 - 34 )..cooiiieieiee e 1
33 * PLUG, 1/2 = 20 ... 2
34 * WASHER NYLON ..o 2
35 602850 SCREW, 1/4 = 20 ..ot 6
36 602848 GOVERNOR LINKAGE KIT ( INCLUDES ITEMS 37 -39 ) ..cccvevviieiereiene 1
37 * SCREW .. 2
38 * GOVERNOR ARM ... 1
39 * FORK GOVERNOR ..ot 1
40 602840 SCREW, 5/16 - 18 X 1 1/2" LGi...ei it 11
41 * NUT, 5716 = 24 ..o e s 1
42 602856 WASHER .. 1
43 602972 FRONT OUTPUT COVER KIT ( INCLUDES ITEMS 44 - 46 ).......ccccccueenneen. 1
44 * DOWEL PIN ..ottt 1
45 * COVER . ..t 1
46 * SEAL e s 1
47 602857 WASHER .. 2
48 602858 BALL BEARING ...ttt e 1
49 602859 NEEDLE BEARING ...t 1
50 602860 BALL BEARING ... e 1
51 602846 OUTPUT SHAFT KIT ( INCLUDES ITEMS 52 - 54 ) ...cooiiiiiiiiiiieeeee 1
52 * BEARING ... 1
53 * SHAFT REAR . ... 1
54 * RETAINING RING ......oooiiii e 1
55 602861 BALL BEARING ...t 2
56 602862 BALL BEARING ... .o e s 1
57 602863 NEEDLE BEARING ...t 1
58 602852 DETENT ASSEMBLY ( INCLUDES ITEMS 59 -62) .....coocvviviiiiieeeeeee, 1
59 * GUIDE ...ttt et s 1
60 * BULLET <. e 1
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DID YOU CartPros directs you to the right part using the part
. r OVJ’ numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into GET STARTED —_— https:/CartPros_Com/f_htm|
K q . ur search box and it will find the part you are looking for. HERE

DRIVETRAIN - TRANSMISSION

Where applicable, THE USE OF NON UL PARTS WILL VOID ANY UL LISTING.
When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.
* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.

G** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM | PARTNO. [ 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTy.
61 * SWITCH et 1
62 - COMPRESSION SPRING ........coeeeeeeeieeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeseeeseseeseseseseseeesseen 1
63 | 602853 FRONT GEAR CASE KIT ( INCLUDES ITEMS 64 - 68 ) ......cvvvveereereeererenn. 1
64 * 201/ I =] N OO 2
65 * GEAR CASE (FRONT)......oeeoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeseeeee e seseses e 1
66 * TUBE VENT oo eee e ses e es s eeeee e 1
67 * SEAL oot e et et s e ee e 1
68 * SEAL oot 1
69 | 602864 GEAR CASE (REAR)......coeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseseseeeeseseeesese e es e eeseeses e 1
70 | 602831 DOG ENGAGEMENT .....coiveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeseeeeeeeeees e ees s seeee e ees e ses s 2
71 602845 GEAR KIT (INCLUDES ITEMS 72 = 73 ) vvoveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseseesseeseeeese e 1
72 * 1= TSRS 1
73 * OUTPUT GEAR ..ot eee e ee e 1
74 | 602865 SHIFTER ..ottt eeeee e see e e s es e ee e s eeees e s seseeee e 1
75 | 602844 SPROCKET KIT (INCLUDES ITEMS 76 - 77 )eveoeveeevereeeeseeeseeeeseesernee 1
76 * SPROCKET (18 TEETH) «.veeoveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeese e s 1
77 * SPROCKET (88 TEETH) «.oereeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseseeeseeeeeee e ses e 1
78 | 602855 COLLAR ...t ee e ees e ses e es s eeseeseseseees 2
79 | 602842 INPUT SHAFT AND GEAR KIT ( INCLUDES ITEMS 80 - 82 ) ....voveennnn. 1
80 * GEAR .ottt 1
81 - INPUT SHAFT ..o see e e ees e 1
82 * GEAR oottt s 1
83 | 602854 ACTUATOR ASSEMBLY KIT ( INCLUDES ITEMS 84 - 87 ) c.covvoeverreees 1
84 * SEAL et 1
85 * NUT, 5/6 = 24 ... eee s ee e ses e ee e ee e 1
86 i BELL CRANK ... eeeeeeeeee e see e eeeee e eesee s ses e eess e 1
87 * ACTUATOR ..o ee s eeee s eeeeees s ees e eee e eeseees s eee e eeseeeee 1
88 | 602866 SPACER ..ot eee e ee e s e er e 1
89 | 602867 SPACER ..ot ee et e s eer e 1
90 | 602868 REVERSE SHAFT ..coeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeees e ses e sesee e seseeseseeesseees e ees e ses e sese 1
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DID YOU CartPros directs you to the right part using the part
& r"a()ij numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into GET STARTED ﬁ, https:/CartPrOS_Com/f_html
K, . ur search box and it will find the part you are looking for. HERE

n DRIVETRAIN - TRANSMISSION

Where applicable, THE USE OF NON UL PARTS WILL VOID ANY UL LISTING.
When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.
* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.

G** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM PART NO. 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTy.
91 602869 FRONT OQUTPUT SHAFT ...t 1
92 602847 GOVERNOR KIT ( INCLUDES ITEMS 93 - 94 )....coooiiiiiieiie e 1
93 * FLY WEIGHT ... 1
94 * GOVERNOR SPOOL ...t 1
95 602870 CHAIN ..o e e 1
96 602851 SPPED SENSOR PLUG KIT ( INCLUDES ITEMS 97 -98 ) .....occvvvvreeine 1
97 * SCREW, 1/4 = 20 ... e 1
98 * PLUG . .. e 1
99 602871 SE AL . e 2
100 602872 BELLCRANK (FNR) ...ttt e 1
101 602873 LOCK NUT, 3/8 = 24..... ittt e 1
102 602849 FNR GUIDE ( INCLUDES ITEMS 103 - 104 ) ..ccoeiiiieieee e 1
103 * SCREW ...t 1
104 * NYLON WASHER .....oiiiiieii et 1
105 603085 RETAINING RING ... 1
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DID YOU CartPros directs you to the right part using the part

K N Ow-’ numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into GET STARTED ﬁ» https:/CartPros.com/f.htmI

our search box and it will find the part you are looking for. HERE

HEADLIGHT

FUSE BLOCK \. QE &

=

28 21
22
23
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DID YOU

KNOW?

CartPros directs you to the right part using the part
numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into

our search box and it will find the part you are looking for. HERE

GETSTARTED _y,_  https:/CartPros.com/f.html

Where applicable, THE USE OF NON UL PARTS WILL VOID ANY UL LISTING.
When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.
* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.

G** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM | PARTNO. [ 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTy.
1 22523-G1 HEADLIGHT (RECTANGULAR) (INCLUDES ITEM 2) ......ccooooivveierernreeereesrennne. 2
2 00906-G6 SCREW, #10 = 16 X 1" LG veeoveeeeeeeeeeeeeseeee oo sese e ene e 2
3 74337-GO1 | JUMPER WIRE (HEADLIGHT) w..vooovoeeeeeeeeeeee oo seeeee e 2
4
5
6 20574-G4 LENS, AMBER ........orveiveeeeeeeseeeeeeeeseeeeeeeeee s seee e seee s sese s 2
7 00645-G5 SCREW, #6 - 32 X 5/8" LG c...oveoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeeeeeeeseseseeseseeseseses e seseesenees 4
8 14390-G9 LOCK NUT, #6 = 32 ....ceooeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeesee e eseeeeeeeeseeseeeseeesseesesesenseseneesene e 4
9
10
11
12 | 20058-G1 WIRE TIE ADHESIVE BASE .........ovoeieeeeeeeseeeeseeeeeseeeesesesseesesse s snesssesnnsens 2
13 | 17618-G1 WIRE TIE w.oooveoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeees e ees e es e sese s s e ense e s snees 2
14
15 | 31539-G1 WIRE TIE oo eee e ee e s e e ee e ee e 2
16
17
18
19
20 | 35211-G02 | FUSE BLOCK (12 POSITION) .......oveemveeimeeeseeieseessseesseesseeseseeseseessessnesseseesenees 1
21 00379-G2 SCREW, #10 =24 X 1 1/8" LG cvvooveoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e een e senesennenns 2
22 | 00559-G5 WASHER, #10........ceeooeeeeeeeeeee e eeeeeee s eee e e es e ee e seeeees e eree 2
23 | 14890-G10 | LOCK NUT, #10 = 24 ooooooooeooeoeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeee e seeee e eee s 2
24
25 | 85212-GO1 | FUSE, 15 AMP ......oioeooeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeoesesee e se e sene e s seeesenees 2
26 | 85212-G02 | FUSE, 20 AMP ......oiooeoioeeieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeee e sesee e eeeeese e ses e sese e s 2
27 | 85212-G03 | FUSE, 25 AMP ......oiveooeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee s seeeeseeee e se s sesee e eee e 1
28 | 00526-G4 NUT, #10 = B2..ooooeoeeeeeeeeeee e sesees oo es e eesenee s es e 1
29 | 73499-GO1 | IN-LINE FUSE COVER .....covoeieeereeoeeeieeeeseeeieseeseseseseeeeeeseeeees s sneseseesenesnnens 1
30 | 71055-GO1 | RIVET, 3/16" X 1" LG (ALUMINUM) ......ovooiveieeieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 1
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DID YOU CartPros directs you to the right part using the part

) k GET STARTED
numbers frem this manual. Enter the part number into ﬁ» https: rtPros.com/f.html
K N 0 W? ur search box and it will find the part you are looking for. HERE pS /Ca 0S.CO /

ELECTRICAL

SWITCHES AND GAUGE CLUSTER
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DID YOU

KNOW?

CartPros directs you to the right part using the part
numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into GET STARTED

Where applicable, THE USE OF NON UL PARTS WILL VOID ANY UL LISTING.
When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.
* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.

G** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

—>» https:/CartPros.com/f.html

our search box and it will find the part you are looking for. HERE

ITEM | PARTNO. [ 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTy.
1 78660-GO1 | GAUGE PLATE ...ooeeoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e ees e eee e ee e ses e es e 1
2
3 71055-G01 | RIVET, 3/16" X 1" LG (ALUMINUM) w.....coreeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeseeeeseeeeseeeeseeeeeee s seeeas 4
4
5
6 600807 GAUGE CLUSTER ...t eeeeeeee e e ses e eesee s ses e see s ees e ses s 1
7 73829-GOT | LIGHT SWITCH..eeoeeeieeeeeeeeeeseeee s se e seeeeeeeeeesseseseeses e se s seseeeeseses e ses e sesens AR
8 78877-G01 | SWITCH HOLE PLUG.......cooveoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseee oo eeeeeeeses e eeeeeseees e AR
9 73830-G01 | BED DUMP SWITCH (SEE POWER DUMP SECTION) .....ovveveerieeeeeereresenens 1
10 | 78892-GO1 | SWITCH HOLE PLUG......ccoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeseseseeeseeessee s s seee s AR
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19 | 78829-G02 | ROCKER SWITCH ..oooveoveoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeseeseseeseseseseesseeesseeeeseeseseeeseeeesseeeseee 2
20
21
22
23 | 71078-GO1 | POWER OUTLET coooueeeeeeeeereeeeseeeeeeeseeeeseeeseseeseseessseeessessseseseeseseseseseseesesesenees 1
24 | 71045-GO1 | RIVET, 5/32" X B/4" LG .oooiveeieeeeeeeeeeeseeeeseeeeeseeseeeseeeeeeeese s sesee e s see e 2
25
26 | 00568-G7 LOCK WASHER, EXTERNAL TOOTH .....coveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeee s 1
27 | 72926-GO1 | KEY SWITCH (OFF-ON-START) ... oveoeeeioeeesereseeesseeeseseeseeeeeseeseseessseesssessseessees 1
28 | 73772-G01 | PLATE, KEY .eooeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeesee e seeeeseseees e ees s es s ee s s esee s s e seseesnees 1
29 | 73767-GO1 | LABEL (KEY START) ... ieiieeeieereeeeeeeeeseeeeseeeeeseeseseeseseesseeseeeses e seseeseseees e seseseneas 1
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DID YOU CartPros directs you to the right part using the part

) . GET STARTED .
numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into —_— https:/CartPros.com/f.ntml
KN OW? ur search box and it will find the part you are looking for. HERE P

ELECTRICAL

DRIVER SIDE
BEHIND SIDE
PANEL

DRIVER SIDE
BEHIND SIDE

Positive (+)
Battery Post

Ref He 19-3
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DID YOU

KNOW?

CartPros directs you to the right part using the part
numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into

HERE

Where applicable, THE USE OF NON UL PARTS WILL VOID ANY UL LISTING.
When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.
* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.

G** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

GETSTARTED _y,_  https:/CartPros.com/f.html

our search box and it will find the part you are looking for.

ITEM | PARTNO. [ 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTy.
1 74956-G01 | BATTERY w.ooooeeceeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseees e es e eee e s ee e es e ee e eeeeeee s es e ees e sene 1
2 74959-G01 | SCREW, 5/16 = 18 X 1" LG coereeereeeeeeeeeeseeeeseeeeeseeseeeeeeeeeeseeseseeeeseeseeeese s eseneas 2
3 00993-GO1 | LOCK WASHER, 5/16" (SILICON BRONZE) .......crveeeeerereereeeseeeeseeesseeessseeseenns 2
4 00994-GO1 | NUT, 5/16 - 18 (SILICON BRONZE) .........veeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseseeseseseeeeseeeseeeesseesenens 2
5 35493-G01 | LABEL (BATTERY DISPOSAL = CE) ....coveeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeseeeseeeseseeseeesee s e 1
6 74957-G01 | BATTERY TRAY ...oomoeoieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeeeeeees e ees e sese s s s ee e ees e eeeeeee e ees e eenee 1
7 00438-G8 BOLT, 5/16 = 18 X 1" LG cvereveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseseeseseeseeeesseeesseeseseeseseessseeeseeeseeseseseees 3
8
9
10 | 800697 LOCK NUT, 5/16 = 18 coeeeeeeeeeeeeereeeeeeeeeeseseeeeseseeseeeess e ses e seseeseseees s eeseseseesesensees 3
11 74958-G01 | BATTERY RETAINER.......oveoeeeeeeeeeereeeeseseeseseseseeseseessseseseesessessseesesessssesesesesens 1
12 | 00438-G8 BOLT, 5/16 = 18 X 1" LG cverveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeseeee e seseeseeeees s esesee s 2
13 | 00642-G8 WASHER, 5/16" ....oeeoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e seeeeee e see s e seeeees e eseeeee e see e seee e es e 2
14 | 11098-G6 LOCK NUT, 5/16 = 18 coeereeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeseeeeeeeeeseeses e ees e seseeseeeeee e ses s ses e 2
15
16 | 25972-G144 | 6 GA WIRE (BLACK 94") (B+/ SOL) ..rverveeieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeseeeeeeeseseeseee e 1
17
18 | 25972-G145 | 6 GA WIRE (BLACK 20") (B-/ GRD) ....eeueveeeeeeeeeeeeeseseeeseeeeseeeeseeeeseseseeses 1
19 | 00438-G8 BOLT, 5/16 = 18 X 1" LG cveeveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeseseeeseeseseesseeeeseesesseseseseseeesseeees 1
20 | 800697 LOCK NUT, 5/16 = 18 ..eoeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeee e e eeeeeee e eee e seeee e ees s 1
21
22 | 25972-G146 | 6 GA WIRE (BLACK 26") (GRD / ENG) -...ovvereeeeeeeeeeeeeeseseeseeeeeeeeseseseseseseeseees 1
23 | 00426-G6 BOLT, 3/8 = 16 X B/4" LG cverveeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeseeeeeeeeseeeeeseeesseeseeeseseeesseeeseeees e seseeee 1
24 | 00560-G1 WASHER, B/8" ......oeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e eeeeeseeee e eee e es e eeeeese e eee s seeee e 1
25 | 800698 LOCK NUT, 3/8 = 16 -.eeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeees e see e see e seeee s ses s 1
26
27 | 72927-GO1 | VOLTAGE REGULATOR .....ooveeeeeeeeeseeeeseeeseseeseseseeeeesseseseees e seseseseeesseseseesenens 1
28 | 00414-G8 BOLT, 1/4 = 20 X 1" LG «-eeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e ees e seeee e ees s 2
29 | 14390-G4 LOCK NUT, 1/4 = 20 ..eeoteeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e eee s ees s es e r e 2
30 | 17618-G1 WIRE TIE «veooeeoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e ee et se s seees e es e see s sesaeeeseeee s eee e ees e sesee 1
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DID YOU

CartPros directs you to the right part using the part
K N owi’ numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into
H

Ref Ele 19-4

GET STARTED httos:
— s:/CartPros.com/f.html
ur search box and it will find the part you are looking for. HERE P

ELECTRICAL

Qil Pressure | ‘
Switch Mounted [ (7)) J-

IH— —
On Passenger \BV/M \‘
Side Of Engine T ‘H\‘ \
L‘W& Al | Front Of Vehicle
AR ‘
g |

DRIVER S| DE
FRONT OF
VEHICLE

~N

)
Ky
- 99

‘ Il 116 |
1 2 All ltems Are Not Shown PASSENGER
3 But Are Item 3 Qty. 19 SIDE OF E NGINE
21
0. 22 Existing
| @ / —N 5 Engine
S/ N\ Parts
T () QQ%OJWOOOO/
00007 DS
/ Sl
q 1058 e
: =)
| _ ( / %“
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DID YOU

KNOW?

CartPros directs you to the right part using the part
numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into

Where applicable, THE USE OF NON UL PARTS WILL VOID ANY UL LISTING.
When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.
* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.

G** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

GETSTARTED _y,_  https:/CartPros.com/f.html

our search box and it will find the part you are looking for. HERE

ITEM PART NO. 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 73989-G01 WIRE HARNESS ...ttt ettt e e st e e e s s nnreeeeeeanne 1
2 73864-G01 (O IV R PR 7
3 73864-G02 O I | SR 19
4
5
6 12914-G1 FASTON MALE TERMINAL # 10 X 1/4" ..ot 1
7
8
9 73561-G01 ALTERNATOR BELT ....iiiiiee ettt e ettt ee e e st ee e e s snteeee e s snnseeeeeeennnes 1
10 893633 ALTERNATOR ...ttt ettt ste e e e e st e e e e ssnta e e e e e antaeeaesennaeeaesennd 1
11 73557-G01 ALTERNATOR MOUNTING SHAFT ...ttt ee e e e e 1
12 800698 LOCK NUT, B/8 - 18 ..eeeiiieiiiiiiie et ettt ettt e e st e e e s st e e e s snte e e e e s snreeeeeens 2
13
14 00438-G8 BOLT, 5/16 - 18 X 1" LG ...ueteeiie ittt ettt et e e et e e e e snraeea e 1
15 00571-G2 WASHER, 5/16" ...t e e s e e e e e e e e e e e st aaneeeeeeaaaees 1
16
17 73556-G01 ALTERNATOR BRACKET .....iiiiee ettt ettt e e e sntee e e e snreee e e ennnes 1
18 00426-G8 BOLT, 3/8 - 168 X 1" LG .oiiicieiiie ettt e ectiteee st e s et e e s e e e s nnnnae e e e s e nnnnaeaaens 4
19 800698 0 L0 G N[O I I 7 T [ TS 4
20 73558-G01 PTO SHAFT <.ttt sttt e e e e e e e s sanbe e e e s snbeeeeeesnreeeaeens 1
21 01120-GO1 WASHER, MBi.....oo ittt e e et e e e et ee e e s sentaeeaeesnnraeeeeeannes 3
22 01119-GO1 BOLT, M8 X 1.25 X 55MM LG ...t 3
23 842996 0 | PR 1
24 2702249 WOODRUFF KEY ...oeiiiiiiiiiiiie ettt sttt e e s s steee e e e saneeeeeesanseeeeaesanes 1
25 73973-G01 WIRE HARNESS (ALTERNATOR) ....cutiiiieiiiiie ettt 1
26 25977-G102 | 16 GA WIRE (BLACK 3") .eiiiiiiiii ettt e 1
27 00565-G7 LOCK WASHER, /4" ...ttt e e e e e e e e e e e s nnnenees 1
28 00532-G1 I 1O I 7 ] ST PRRRR 1
29 00565-G5 LOCK WASHER, #7100 ...cciiiiciiiieeeeciieee e csiiiee e e e sttt e e e s stiee e e e s snteae e e s ssntaeeeessnsseeeaassnn 3
30 00526-G4 N[O I 0 T 7 S 3
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DID YOU CartPros directs you to the right part using the part

) k GET STARTED
numbers frem this manual. Enter the part number into ﬁ» h . Pros.com/f.html
K N OW? ur search box and it will find the part you are looking for. HERE ttpS /Cart 0S.CO / !

ELECTRICAL

. Fuse Bracket
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DID YOU

KNOW?

CartPros directs you to the right part using the part
numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into GET :::ERTED

Where applicable, THE USE OF NON UL PARTS WILL VOID ANY UL LISTING.
When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.
* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.

G** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

—>» https:/CartPros.com/f.html

our search box and it will find the part you are looking for.

ITEM PART NO. 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTy.
1 600399-G01 | BRAKE LIGHT HARNESS ... 1
2 600398-G01 | TAIL LIGHT MOUNTING BRACKET ......ccciiiiiiiiie it 1
3 600401-GOT | ADAPTER ...ooi e s e e e 1
4 32739-G3 TAILLIGHT (WITH SEALED CONNECTORS) ..o 1
5 21510-G1 BRAKE LIGHT SWITCH .....ooiiiiie e 1
6 11845-G7 INSULATED CABLE CLAMP, 1/2" ...ttt 1
7 00414-G6 BOLT, 1/4 =20 X 3/4" LG ..o 2
8 14390-G4 LOCK NUT, 1/4 = 20 ..ot 2
9 31539-G1 WIRE TIE ..o s 8
10 600479 WASHER M8, PRESSURE SEALING ........ccoiiiiiiinit e 1
11 35212-GO01 FUSE, 15 AMP ...t e 1
12 00740-G4 SCREW 10 - 32 X 1/2" LG (STAINLESS STEEL)......ccccviiiiiiiieeeeeeeee 1
13 00734-G5 LOCK NUT #10 = B2 ..ottt et 1
14 73499-G01 INLINE FUSE COVER ..ottt e 1
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DID YOU CartPros directs you to the right part using the part

K N 0 W-, numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into GET STARTED ﬁ— https:/CartPros.com/f.htmI

# oursearch box and it will find the part you are looking for. HERE

Cross Member

Iltem 1 Includes ltems 2-5

Ref Exh 20
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DID YOU

KNOW?

CartPros directs you to the right part using the part
numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into GET STARTED

Where applicable, THE USE OF NON UL PARTS WILL VOID ANY UL LISTING.
When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.
* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.

G** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

—>» https:/CartPros.com/f.html

our search box and it will find the part you are looking for. HERE

ITEM PART NO. 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTy.
1 73579-G01 MUFFLER ASSEMBLY (INCLUDES ITEMS 2 -5) ....cceiiiiiieeeeeeeeee e 1
2 73575-G01 MUFFLER ... 1
3 73544-G01 SPRING ... e e 8
4 73578-G01 MOUNTING BRACKET (INCLUDES ITEM 5) .....ooiiiiiiiiieieee e 1
5 * BUSHING ... e e 2
6 73628-G01 EXHAUST PIPE ...ttt 1
7 73627-GO1 EXHAUST MANIFOLD ... 1
8 73860-G01 GASKET .. e 2
9 94050-08000| NUT .. e e s 4
10
11
12 311398 BOLT, 1/2 = 13 X B 1/2" LG . 1
13 00643-G3 WASHER, 172" e 1
14 73993-G01 INNER PIVOT TUBE ..ottt 1
15 800700 LOCK NUT, 1/2 = 13 ettt 1
16
17
18
19 72986-G01 SPARK ARRESTER (SCREW INCLUDED) ......ccoooiiiiiiieriee e 1
20
21 600402-GOT | HEAT SHIELD .......oiiieie ettt 1
22 00414-G06 SCREW, 1/4 -20 X 1" LG ..o 2
23 800706 NUT, LOCK, 1/4 = 20 ..ceieeeeeiee ettt 2
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DID YOU CartPros directs you to the right part using the part

K N 0 W-, numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into GET STARTED ﬁ— https:/CartPros.com/f.htmI

# oursearch box and it will find the part you are looking for. HERE
FRONT SUSPENSION

Ref Fsp 19
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DID YOU

KNOW?

CartPros directs you to the right part using the part
numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into GET STARTED

Where applicable, THE USE OF NON UL PARTS WILL VOID ANY UL LISTING.
When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.
* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.

G** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

—>» https:/CartPros.com/f.html

our search box and it will find the part you are looking for. HERE
FRONT SUSPENSION

ITEM | PARTNO. | 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTy.
1 11098-G8 LOCK NUT, 1/2 = 20 .....oooooeeeossessessessssesssesssssesssssssssss s 2
2 78611-G01 | STRUT WASHER .........oirvoeeereeeeemeeesessssssesssssessss s sssssssssssss oo 2
3 78615-G01 | STRUT BUSHING .......ooocveeeeceeeeeeeeoeeeeeeeeeesesese e eeesss s 2
4 78614-G01 | SPHERICAL BALL ......oooivooemeeereeeeisesssssesse s esesssssssssses s 2
5 78612-G01 | BALL SEAT .oooooooooeeeeoieeese s 2
6 78613-GO1 | STRUT oooooeeeeoeeeeeeeeese e 2
7 73623-G01 | KNUCKLE (DRIVER SIDE) ........covveoeeeeeeeeseoeseeeoeseeesseeessesseessssssessssssenseaneenenn 1
8 73623-G02 | KNUCKLE (PASSENGER SIDE) .......c.oooumeveioeeesinseessnssssssssssssnssssssesssnnesnos 1
9 00427-G8 BOLT, 3/8 - 16 X 2" LG c.vooovvvevoevsoossessessssssessssssesssessssssesssssss s 4
10 | 11098-G4 LOCK NUT, B/8 = 16 .....vvoeeceeeeceeeeseessesesessesessseessssssssssss s ssss s 4
11
12 | 78786-GOT | BALLJOINT weocooeeeeceeeeecesesecsesesss s 2
13 | 00664-G8 LOCK WASHER, 5/16" (STAINLESS STEEL) .......ovvoumrveerrreesreneesseeesiesesesseoons 6
14 | 01055-GO1 | BOLT, M8 - 1.25 X 30MM LGi....ooovvoorocreeomereeeeeoseeeeesesessseesssesesssssessssseneeennn 6
15 | 78814-GOT | CASTLE NUT .oooooeoeooceeeoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeees e eeesse e 2
16 | 00798-G1 COTTER PIN, 1/16" X 1" LG ovrrvveoreceeosresiosssesssssesssssesssesesssssssssssesssenessssne 2
17
18 | 600423-GOT | CONTROL ARM........rooeeoieeeeaeeeeoeeesesesesssesesseessssesesssssesessssesessssseesssseseesne 2
19 | 70291-GO1 | FLANGED BUSHING .......coovveereeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeees oo eese e eese e 8
20 | 316913 SCREW, 1/2 = 13 X 4" LG .voovorveeooeeeoeesesesesssessossssssssssssssss oo 4
21 00557-G1 LOCK NUT, 1/2 = 13 e sesse st 4
22
23 | 72839-GO1 | BEARING w..ooooovveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeoeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e eees s eeesee e 2
24 | 00566-G3 LOCK WASHER, 1/2".....coorvverresesanssosssssssssesssessssssenssssssnssssssssssssesssssnessssnees 6
25 | 01066-GO1 | BOLT, M12-1.75 X 40MM LGi....ooomvveormereernerooseesoesesssssssse s 6
26
27 | 21830-GO1 | OUTER BRAKE WASHER ........ccoorvveereeeeeeeeeeseeeseeseseeeeesesssessssseeeseseeeseseeee 2
28 | 800973 LOCK NUT, 3/4 = 16 ..evcvvoooreeeoesessessessssesssesssssssssssssssssssssssss s 2
29 | 12091-G2 SPINDLE CAP........oooovveomeveeeesssesesoese oo ssss s 2
30
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DID YOU CartPros directs you to the right part using the part
K N Ow-’ numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into GET ::::TED ﬁ» httpS:/CartPrOS.Com/f.html

our search box and it will find the part you are looking for.

FUEL SYSTEM

Page L-1 Service Parts Manual FLCARTPROS
©¥0



DID YOU

KNOW?

CartPros directs you to the right part using the part
numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into GET STARTED

Where applicable, THE USE OF NON UL PARTS WILL VOID ANY UL LISTING.
When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.
* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.

G** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

—>» https:/CartPros.com/f.html

our search box and it will find the part you are looking for. HERE

ITEM PART NO. 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTy.
1 73827-G01 FUEL TANK PLATE ... 1
2 00426-G6 BOLT, 3/8 - 168 X B/4" LG ...oeeeieiiee ettt 3
3 800698 LOCK NUT, 3/8 = 16 ... 3
4 74759-GO1 FUEL TANK ASSEMBLY ....ooiiiiiiee e 1
5 20048-G6 FUEL LEVEL SENDER (INCLUDES ITEM B)......ccoccviiiiiiienie e 1
6 20048-G3 SCREW, #10 = 32 X 3/4" LG ...oeiei et 5
7 73773-GO1 FUEL TANK MOUNTING STRAP ..o 1
8
9 00439-G1 BOLT, 5/16 - 18 X 1 1/8" LG ...oeieieieeee e 1
10 00565-G8 LOCK WASHER, 5/18"........ei ittt et 1
11 00642-G8 WASHER, 5/18" ...t 1
12
13
14 73815-G01 FUEL CAP ..ottt 1
15
16
17 27183-G01 TUBING, 1/4" 1.D. X 1/2" O.D. (BULK) .....eiiiiieiieeieeie e AR
18 18292-G1 CLAMP ...t ettt re e naee s 2
19 11845-G3 INSULATED CABLE CLAMP, 11/18" ... e 2
20
21
22 28839-G01 TUBING, 3/16" I.D. X 3/8" O.D. (BULK) .....oeriiiei e AR
23 18292-G3 CLAMP, 3/8" ...ttt s 2
24 11845-G3 INSULATED CABLE CLAMP, 11/16" ..o 1
25 73875-G01 BOLT, M8 - 1.25 X 20MM LG ......oiiiiiiiieiie et 1
26 17618-G1 WIRE TIE .o e 1
27
28
29 72999-G01 FUEL FILTER ... o 1
30 17618-G1 WIRE TIE <. e e 1
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DID YOU CartPros directs you to the right part using the part

) . GET STARTED
numbers frem this manual. Enter the part number into ﬁ- https: rtPros.com/f.html
K N 0 W? ur search box and it will find the part you are looking for. HERE pS /Ca 0S.CO /

HITCH

1-INCLUDES ITEMS 2 -7

Ref Hit 19
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DID YOU

KNOW?

CartPros directs you to the right part using the part
numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into GET STARTED

aur search box and it will find the part you are looking for. HERE

—>» https:/CartPros.com/f.html

| HITCH

Where applicable, THE USE OF NON UL PARTS WILL VOID ANY UL LISTING.
When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.

* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.

G** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM PART NO. 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTy.
1 74989-G01 REAR HITCH KIT (INCLUDES ITEMS 2 = 7) ..eeeiiieeeee e 1
2 74987-G01 REAR HITCH ... e e 1
3 74988-G01 BACKING PLATE ..o 2
4 00403-G4 BOLT, 1/2 - 13 X 1 1/2" LGi..eoi e 4
5 00643-G3 WASHER, 172" e e 8
6 14390-G6 LOCK NUT, 1/2 = 13 ettt 4
7 74991-GO1 LABEL (HITCH CAPACITY) .o 1
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DID YOU CartPros directs you to the right part using the part
K N Ow-’ numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into GET ::::TED ﬁ» httpS:/CartPrOS.Com/f.html

our search box and it will find the part you are looking for.

REAR SUSPENSION

Ref Rsp 19
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DID YOU

KNOW?

CartPros directs you to the right part using the part
numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into GET STARTED

Where applicable, THE USE OF NON UL PARTS WILL VOID ANY UL LISTING.
When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.
* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.

G** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

—>» https:/CartPros.com/f.html

our search box and it will find the part you are looking for. HERE
REAR SUSPENSION

ITEM PART NO. 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTy.
1 73802-GO1 LEAF SPRING, 265/500 LB .......ooiiiiiiiieie e 2
2 73896-G01 SHOCK MOUNTING BRACKET ..ottt 2
3 600282-G01 | LEAF SPRING PLATE ... e 2
4 73900-G01 U-BOLT, 3/8-16 ...t e 4
5 00560-G1 WASHER, 3/8" ... et 8
6 11098-G5 LOCK NUT, 3/8 = 16 ...ttt sttt 8
7
8
9
10 73898-G01 LEAF SPRING SHACKLE .......ooiioiiiiiiiiieieeere et 4
11 70291-GO1 FLANGED BUSHING ......ooiiiiiiieiiceee e 12
12 316913 SCREW, 1/2 - 13 X 4" LG ..o 6
13 00643-G3 WASHER, 172" e e 8
14 14390-G6 LOCK NUT, 1/2 - 13 ettt 6
15
16
17
18 73805-G01 SHOCK ABSORBER........cooiiiiiietie ittt 2
19 13437-G8 LOCK SCREW, 3/8 - 168 X 2" LGi...ceeie e 4
20 800698 LOCK NUT, 3/8 = 16 ...t 4
21
22
23
24 70492-GO1 RUBBER BUMPER ... 2
25 00968-G01 LOCK WASHER, TOMM .......oiiiiiiiiiiieiee et 2
26 00974-GO1 NUT, MTO X 1.5 e e 2
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DID YOU CartPros directs you to the right part using the part

K N Ow-’ numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into GET STARTED ﬁ» httpS:/CartPrOS.Com/f.html
* o

ur search box and it will find the part you are looking for. HERE

SEATING

Ref Sea 19
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DID YOU

KNOW?

CartPros directs you to the right part using the part
numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into

HERE

Where applicable, THE USE OF NON UL PARTS WILL VOID ANY UL LISTING.
When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.
* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.

G** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

GETSTARTED _y,_  https:/CartPros.com/f.html

our search box and it will find the part you are looking for.

ITEM | PARTNO. | 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTy.
1 73649-G** SEAT BOTTOM.....ceoeeeeeeeeeeee e ee e eeeeeeee e e es e es e 1
2 73648-G01 | SEAT BOTTOM FRAME ..o eeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeseesee e eeneseeesne. 1
3 B4197-G02 | HINGE ..ot e et e e ee e 2
4 00664-G7 LOCK WASHER, 1/4" (STAINLESS STEEL) .....veoveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeseseesnesenes 8
5 600610 SCREW, 1/4 - 20 X 1" LG (STAINLESS STEEL) ....evveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeseeesneone 8
6
7
8
9 35914-G01 | HOUSING HALF HINGE ... eeeeeeeeeeeeee e eee 2
10 | 71204-GO1 | BOLT, 1/4 = 20 X 7/8" LG w.eereeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee s seeeeeseeeeeeeseseeeesese e 8
11 800706 LOCK NUT, /4 = 20 coeeeoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeseeseeeeses s eeseseeeeseeeneeese 8
12
13
14
15 35928-G01 | HINGE PIN .oooeeoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e e e s eesese s e s eseees e es e es s eeeeeeseeeeeees 2
16
17
18
19 73652-G** SEAT BACK ..ot eeeeee e es et es e s ee s eeseeesees e es s 1
20 | 73651-GO1 | SEAT BACK COVER PLATE ....oooiooieeieeeeeeeeeseeeeeeeeeeeee e eeee e 1
21 00664-G7 LOCK WASHER, 1/4" (STAINLESS STEEL) w.....veuveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseseesseese s 4
22 600610 SCREW, TORX, 1/4 - 20 X 1" LG (STAINLESS STEEL) .....veveeeeereeeeereeereeseeen. 4
23
24
25
26 | 73909-GO1 | SEAT CROSSMEMBER ......cveieeieereeeeeeeeeeesseeseeeeeeseeeeseeeseesseese s seseeeseeeeee 1
27 | 75900-G02 | SEAT BACK SUPPORT BRACKET ......iveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeseeeseesseesseesseeeeseseseeeees 2
28 | 74947-GO1 | BUMPER REST ..ooooieoeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseseeseeees e se e se e seee e eeseseseeeseeeees 2
29 13437-G4 BOLT, 3/8 - 18 X 1" LG cveoeereereeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeseeese e ss s eese s eee s s eeseeese 8
30 | 800698 LOCK NUT, B/8 = 16 .eereeeeeeeeeeseeeseeeeeeeeeseeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeesees s se e sese s eeseeeneeene 8
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CartPros directs you to the right part using the part
?(I[;"E‘Ei}j g'gvr-j numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into GET STARTED ﬁ, https:/CartPrOS.Com/f.html

our search box and it will find the part you are looking for. HERE

Where applicable, THE USE OF NON UL PARTS WILL VOID ANY UL LISTING.
When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.
* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.

G** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM PART NO. 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTy.

31
32
33
34 | 00664-G7 LOCK WASHER, 1/4" (STAINLESS STEEL) .....veoveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 4
35 600610 SCREW, TORX, 1/4 - 20 X 1" LG (STAINLESS STEEL) .....vverveeeereeeeereeereseenne 4
36
37
38
39 78563-G01 | BRACE ... ee e s e 1
40
41
42
43 | 70113-GO1 | ADJUSTABLE BUMPER.......oieoieeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeeseeeeeeeeeseeeeeeeseeesesseesseeseeess s 2
44 | 800697 LOCK NUT, 5/16 = 18 ....eeoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeseeeeeeeee e e seeeeeeeeeeeeseeeseese e 4
45
46
47
48 | 600268-G0T | SEAT FRAME ..o eeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e seeeee s es e se e eeeeeeeee 1
49 00426-G6 BOLT, 3/8 = 16 X B/4" LG ververeveeeeeereeeeeeeseeeeeeseeeseeesee e eseeseseseseeeseseseeeseeeseeese 4
50 | 800698 LOCK NUT, B/8 = 16 c.ee-eeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeesee e ee e seee e eseeeneesee 4
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DID YOU CartPros directs you to the right part using the part

) k GET STARTED
B LALF numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into ﬁ- https: rtPros. m/f.html
r( r‘é {) ?\’ ? sur search box and it will find the part y?:u are looking for. HERE bs /Ca 0S.CO /

| SEATING

Notes:
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DID YOU CartPros directs you to the right part using the part

K N Ow-’ numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into GET STARTED ﬁ» https:/CartPros.com/f.htmI

ur search box and it will find the part you are looking for. HERE

STEERING

1 - Includes ltems 2 - 8

i‘ To Knuckle In
FRONT SUSPENSION
Ref Str 19 Section
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DID YOU

KNOW?

CartPros directs you to the right part using the part
numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into

Where applicable, THE USE OF NON UL PARTS WILL VOID ANY UL LISTING.
When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.
* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.

G** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

GETSTARTED _y,_  https:/CartPros.com/f.html

our search box and it will find the part you are looking for. HERE

ITEM PART NO. 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTy.
1 73809-GO01 RACK & PINION ASSEMBLY (INCLUDES ITEMS 2 - 8) ....ccevcvieiireieeeeeeee 1
2 * TIE ROD END (DRIVER SIDE) ....coctiiiiiiie ettt 1
3 * TIE ROD END (PASSENGER SIDE).......coiiiieiie e 1
4 73814-G02 NUT, CASTLE M12 X 1.25 ..o 2
5 00679-G3 WASHER, 1/2" (STAINLESS STEEL) ....oocviiiiieiieeeeee e 2
6 00798-G1 COTTER PIN, 1/16" X 1" LG .oieiiieiee ettt 2
7 * BOOT (DRIVER SIDE) .. 1
8 * BOOT (PASSENGER SIDE)........ooiiiiiiiiieiee e 1
9
10
11 00441-G8 BOLT, 5/16 - 18 X 4" LG ..ot e 2
12 13437-G3 LOCK SCREW, 5/16 - 18 X 1" LGi....ooiiiiiiieeee e 2
13 00660-G8 WASHER, 5/16" (STAINLESS STEEL).....c.cceiiiiiieee e 6
14 11098-G6 LOCK NUT, 5/16 = 18 ...ttt ettt ettt 4
15
16
17 73807-GO1 STEERING COLUMN .....oiiiiiiiiie ittt 1
18 00426-G8 BOLT, 3/8 - 168 X 1" LG ..eiiiieieeetee ettt 2
19 00879-G1 WASHER, 3/8" ... 2
20 00891-G1 LOCK NUT, 3/8 = 16 ...ttt s 2
21 01092-GO1 BOLT, M8 X 1.25 X BOMM LG .....ooiiiiiiieieeeeeee e e 1
22 00565-G8 LOCK WASHER, 5/16".....c e e 1
23
24 73637-G01 BUSHING ... e e 1
25
26
27 73808-GO1 STEERING WHEEL .....ooiiiie e 1
28 00560-G3 WASHER, 172" e 1
29 11098-G03 LOCK NUT, 1/2 = 20 ..ottt 1
30 73812-GO1 STEERING WHEEL COVER ..o 1
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CartPros directs you to the right part using the part
"D‘Inr‘}%g VJ') numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into GET STARTED ﬁ https:/Cartpros_com/f_html

our search box and it will find the part you are looking for. HERE

TRUCK BED

2 1 - Includes items 2 - 10

10

A
DETAIL - A
DETAIL - B
4
=) 9
el T~ /
T~ 3\\0
\3 \%9
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DID YOU Cart;rosrdirecg you to tIhT_E righthpart using 1[!1&' part
B =5 numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into
KNOW?

our search box and it will find the part you are looking for.

G“::::E“E“—>- https:/CartPros.com/f.html

TRUCK BED

30
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CartPros directs you to the right part using the part
?(I%%J wv) numbers from this manual, Enter the part number into GET STARTED ﬁ- httpS:/CartPrOS.Com/f.html

our search box and it will find the part you are looking for. HERE

TRUCK BED

35 - Includes Items 36 - 42
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DID YOU CartPros directs you to the right part using the part GET STARTED

. N(}VJ" numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into
K, # oursearch box and it will find the part you are looking for. HERE

—> https:/CartPros.com/f.html

TRUCK BED

Where applicable, THE USE OF NON UL PARTS WILL VOID ANY UL LISTING.
When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.
* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.

G** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM PARTNO. | 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 602023 BED ASSEMBLY, 49" (INCLUDES ITEMS 2 -10) ....c.ovovueueierceeeeesecee e, 1
2 602021 PLASTIC BED, 49" ..o eeee e ene s nenas 1
3 602026 LATCH PIN Lottt en s ennen s 2
4 602027 PLATE, LATCH ...ovoviieceeieeceeee et 2
5 602022 TAILGATE ..ottt 1
6 73455-G01 TAILGATE CABLE ...t 2
7 73454-G01 PIVOT, TAILGATE ...t sen s 2
8 73449-G02 CHANNEL EXTRUSION ........cuiviiieieeieeeceeieeeeeeeeeeee s sen e 1
9 74384-G01 SCREW, 1/4 = 20" ...ttt ee s s, 8
10 73460-G01 SHOULDER BOLT ...ttt n et 2
11
12
13
14 74821-G04 | LABEL (BED LOAD WARNING) ....ocoovviieeeeeeeesececeeeeieee e en s en e, 1
15
16
17
18 73903-GOL | BUSHING ....ocovvieeieeeeeeeeeeeeee et en ettt es s s s e eneneeeas 2
19 21683-G1 COTTER PIN, 15/32" X 2 13/16" LG ....oevecvvereeceeieeeeeeeeeeeeeee e seeesae e 4
20 73904-GO1 | CLEVIS PIN...ooieieeioeeeeceeeeeeeeee et en s en s sn e 2
21
22
23 00642-G7 WASHER, /4" <ottt 6
24 14443-G10 | CLEVIS PIN, 1/2" X 2 7/8" LG ..o en s 1
25 14443-G11 CLEVIS PIN, 1/2" X L 3/4" LG ..o, 1
26 73907-GO1 | SPRING CHANNEL .......ovuiiieieeeeeeteeeieeeeee e ee e n s s s enannnas 1
27
28
29 71537-G02 | GAS SPRING ....ooviieeeeeeeeeeeceeeeeete e ee et en s 1
30

Service Parts Manual Page R-4

Z%CARTPROS



CartPros directs you to the right part using the part
?{?‘E?:SJVJ':' numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into GET STARTED ﬁ https:/Cartpros_com/f_html

our search box and it will find the part you are looking for. HERE

TRUCK BED

Where applicable, THE USE OF NON UL PARTS WILL VOID ANY UL LISTING.
When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.
* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.

G** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM PARTNO. | 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTY.
31 01118-G01 SCREW, 1/4 = 20" .....oeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e e es et s s san s 6
32 70113-G01 | ADJUSTABLE RUBBER BUMPER ........c.ccoevivieeieieeeeceeeeeeseeeeeeeeee e eneeenaennens 2
33 11027-G1 LOCK NUT, 5/16 = 18 .....oeeeeeececeeeeeeieeeeeeeeeeeeee et en s 2
34
35 73940-G01 | BED LATCH ASSEMBLY (INCLUDES ITEMS 36 - 42) ...c.cocuevevceeiererceeienenennns 1
36 73905-G02 =] = D - 3 = OO 1
37 71538-G01 LATCH TORSION SPRING .....ovuiuiviceeeeeeiescee e 1
38 71099-G02 KEEPER PLATE .....ooveeeetieeeceeiee e eee e ee et esesas s s ses s an s 2
39 71477-G02 RETAINER BRACKET .....oouiuitieiieeeteeee ettt en e 1
40 00414-G5 BOLT, 1/4 - 20 X 5/8" LG...eeueceeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e en e 4
41 00565-G7 LOCK WASHER, 1/4" ......oooeeeeeeceeeeeeeeeeeesee oo ses s esasae s ese s 4
42 71704-G01 HANDLE GRIP.....cooviieeieeeeeeeee e e eee et en e s s n s 2
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CartPros directs you to the right part using the part
?'E?‘E?:gix}‘ij numbers from this manual, Enter the part number into GET STARTED ﬁ- https:/CartPrOS.Com/f.html

our search box and it will find the part you are looking for. HERE

TRUCK BED

Notes:
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CartPros directs you to the right part using the part
?{?&g VJ') numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into GET STARTED ﬁ- https:/CartPros_Com/f_html

our search box and it will find the part you are looking for. HERE

POWER DUMP

1 - Includes ltems 2 - 25
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DID YOU

KNOW?

CartPros directs you to the right part using the part
numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into
our search box and it will find the part you are looking for.

POWER DUMP

THE USE OF NON U.L. PARTS WILL VOID ANY U.L. LISTING.
When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.
* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.
G** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

GETSTARTED _ 5, https:/CartPros.com/f.html

ITEM PART NO. 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 602364 POWER DUMP KIT (INCLUDES ITEMS 2 - 25) ...c.cucuiueiereieieieieeeieeeeee e 1
2 602315 TRUCK BED FRAME ........coiuiuiieteieeeeeeeeeeee e, 1
3 00415-G4 BOLT, 1/4 = 20 X 1 1/2" LGooeueeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 4
4 00565-G7 LOCK WASHER, 1/4" ...ttt 8
5 16469-G7 FENDER WASHER, /4" ..ottt 4
6 00414-G7 BOLT, 1/4 = 20 X 7/8" LG..veeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 4
7 00642-G7 WASHER, L/4" ..ottt 4
8 602310 BRACE ... ceceieeeeeete ettt ettt ettt 1
9 602356 U-BOLT, /4 = 20 oottt 2
10 14390-G4 LOCK NUT, /4 = 20 ..o 4
11 602357 U-BOLT, 3/8 = 16 ..ottt 1
12 11098-G5 LOCK NUT, 3/8 = 16 ..eveeveveieeeeeieteieee et ee sttt en s nanaeeees 2
13
14 27613-G01 SPACER ...ttt ettt ettt ettt 2
15 602353 ACTUATOR ..ottt ettt ettt en s 1
16 14443-G10 CLEVIS PIN ..ottt ettt sttt 1
17 21683-G1 COTTER PIN (HAIR CLIP) ..ottt 2
18 14443-G11 CLEVIS PIN ..ottt n e 1
19
20
21
22
23 602442 WIRING HARNESS .....oviviiiieceeeecececeeee ettt 1
24 17618-G1 WIRE TIE ..ottt ettt e ettt es e eae ettt es s enenanas 8
25 73830-G01 SWITCH ..ottt en et n st 1
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DID YOU CartPros directs you to the right part using the part
K N Ow-’ numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into GET STARTED ﬁ, https:/CartPrOS_Com/f_html
# oursearch box and it will find the part you are looking for. HERE

WHEELS & TIRES

1 - Includes ltems 2, 3, 4
7 - Includes Items 2, 3, 4
13 - Includes ltems 14, 3, 4

Ref Whi 19
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DID YOU

KNOW?

CartPros directs you to the right part using the part
numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into GET STARTED

Where applicable, THE USE OF NON UL PARTS WILL VOID ANY UL LISTING.
When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.
* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.

G** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

—>» https:/CartPros.com/f.html

our search box and it will find the part you are looking for. HERE

ITEM | PARTNO. | 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTy.
1 72941-G02 | TIRE AND WHEEL ASSEMBLY (DRIVER SIDE) (INCLUDES ITEMS 2 - 4) ..... 2
2 * TIRE (AT489), 25 X 11 = 12 ..o 1
3 * WHEEL, 10" X 8" ...eeoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseees e se e seeeseeee e seee et eseseees et ess e 1
4 * VALVE STEM ..o es e ee e en e 1
5
6
7 72941-G03 | TIRE AND WHEEL ASSY. (PASSENGER SIDE) (INCLUDES ITEMS 2 - 4) ..... 2
8
9
10 14723-G1 LUG NUT, 1/2 = 20 1ot ee e eseeeneeen e 16
11
12
13 | 72994-G02 | TIRE AND WHEEL ASSEMBLY (INCLUDES ITEMS 14, 3, 4) .....oovvoivereeereenn 4
14 | 72994-GO1 TIRE (TURF CTR TREAD), 25 X 11 = 1210t 1
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DID YOU CartPros directs you to the right part using the part GET STARTED

K r‘JG‘J‘J" numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into ﬁ" https:/CartPros_Com/f_htm|

our search box and it will find the part you are looking for. HERE
WHEELS & TIRES
Notes:
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DID YOU CartPros directs you to the right part using the pan
KNOW? e rs::;n de:nlrldEl; pth1 f art n ulmbk gr G“:::'E"ED—)— https:/CartPros.com/f.html

SPECIALTY PRODUCTS

SPECIALTY PRODUCTS
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DID YOU CartPros directs you to the right part using the part GET STARTED

Kr\JOVJ" numhers':rg;n thi; Ta!'lllural.dE?;er thle part nulmbkgr inrlo HERE ﬁ- https:/CartPrOS_Com/f_html
. our searc X anda It Wil Tin e part you are |00KIng for.
SPECIALTY PRODUCTS
SPECIAL TOOLS PART NO.
CLUTCH PULLER (DRIVE) ..ttt ettt e e sttt e e e s eatte e e e s sstte e e e s aanbteeeessassteeaesnsseeeeeaansaneaesanns 19779-G2
CURRENT INDICATOR. ...ttt ettt sttt e ettt e e e sttt e e e e eab et e e e e e aabee e e e e aaabeeeeessnbeeeeeeaanteeesansaeeeesaanseeeeesanns 16489-G2
DIGITAL MULTI-METER ...ttt ettt e e e e e e e e e ettt e e e e e e e e e e ea e nnnssaneeeeeeeeessssenenenneaaaeeaeees 27481-G01
COMPRESSION TESTER ..ottt e e e e e et eeeaaae e s e s s s s e s eeeeeeeeaeeeessaaasnnsenaneeeaaaeeesaaaaannnnssennnees 72524-G01
FEELER GAUGE .....coo oottt ettt e et e e e e et ae e e e e et e e e e e eat et e e e e e aateeeeeesasseeeeeeansbeeesnssaeeaeeannsaeaeeeannrees 72525-G01
TACHOMETER ...ttt ettt e et e e e s s st e e e e e s aate e e e e e s seeeeeaannsseeeeaannseeeeeeassseeaansseeeesaannseneeeennnsees 72526-G01
ENGINE OIL PART NO.
4 CYCLE ENGINE OIL, 5 GALLON (T LITER) .eeteeiiiiiiieeeciieie e erteee e sttt e e e e e s st e e e s nsane e e esnreeeeeennnreeas 25730-G03
4 CYCLE ENGINE OIL, 12 QUART CASE ... tiiiie ittt ettt ettt e s sttt e e e e esste e e s e sssaeaasasnbaaeaessnseeeeannsaes 25730-G04
4 CYCLE ENGINE OIL, 1 QUART BOTTLE (950 ML) .eeiiuttteieiiiitieee e ettt e ettt e e s st e e s st e e e s snnneeeessnnneeee s 25730-G06
TOUCH UP PAINT PART NO.
PEN 3 OUNCE (89 ML) - RECON GREEN .........uutiiiiiiiiiiie e eitee s sttt e e s ae e e e e ae e e e s snnae e e e e nnnnaeesennees 28432-G**
PEN 3 OUNCE (89 ML) - CAMOUFLAGE PAINT (THREE PENS) .....cooiiiiie et 75831-GO1
AEROSOL 12 OUNCE (360 ML) - RECON GREEN .......coiiuiiiiiiiiiiiiiie ettt eaeeea s 28140-G**
MAINTENANCE PRODUCTS PART NO.
PLEXUS® CLEANER, 7 OUNCE (210 ML) (FOR WINDSHIELDS)......ccciiiciiiieiiiiiieeeesiiieee e e siieeee e ssiieeee e 28433-G01
PLEXUS® CLEANER, 13 OUNCE (380 ML) (FOR WINDSHIELDS)........ccotiiiiiiiieeiiieee e 28433-G02
BATTERY PROTECTOR, 14 OUNCE (410 ML) SPRAY ..ottt sttt e e s nnnneeaeean 75500-G01
CARBURETOR & CHOKE CLEANER, 15 OUNCE (440 ML) SPRAY ...ooiiiiiee e 75501-GO1
WHITE LITHIUM GREASE, 14 OUNCE (410 ML) SPRAY ....eetiiiiiiite ettt et e e e e e e 75502-G01
PENETRANT/LUBRICANT, 15 OUNCE (440 ML) SPRAY ...ooiiiiiiiite ettt e et eitee e s stee e e e s e nnree e e s e nnneees 75503-G01
MULTI-PURPOSE CLEANER & DEGREASER, 14 OUNCE (410 ML) SPRAY .....ciiii i erieeee e 75504-G01
MULTI-PURPOSE HAND CLEANER, 32 OUNCE (950 ML) LIQUID .......ccutiiiiiiiiieiee et 75505-G01
BATTERY CLEANER, 32 OUNCE (950 ML) WITH TRIGGER SPRAYER ..........cccoiiiiiiiiiiie e 75506-G01
BIO-DEGRADEABLE CLEANER, 32 OUNCE (950 ML) WITH TRIGGER SPRAYER .....ccccceeeiiiiiieeeeeeee. 75507-G01
MULTI-PURPOSE VALUE PACK ... ..ottt ettt e e ettt e e s esttte e e e s essbteeeessassaeeeassansaeaaeesanssseeansssneeessanns 75508-G01

* BATTERY PROTECTOR, 4 OUNCE (120 ML) SPRAY

e PENETRANT/LUBRICANT, 4 OUNCE (120 ML) SPRAY

* WHITE LITHIUM GREASE, 4 OUNCE (120 ML) SPRAY

* CARBURETOR & CHOKE CLEANER, 4 OUNCE (120 ML) SPRAY
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OPTIONS/ACCESSORIES
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ITEM KIT NO. SECTION
HIGH OUTPUT ALTERNATORKIT .............. 72979-GO1.......... Electrical
FRONT BRUSH GUARDKIT ................... 74982-GO1.......... Body
SIDE BRUSH GUARDKIT ....... ... ... ... .. .... 74983-GO1.......... Body
REARHITCHKIT ... ... e 74989-GO1.......... Hitch
WINCHKIT ... e 74259-G05
HIGH ALTITUDE CONVERSION KIT (5-8KFT) . .... 72971-G0O1
HIGH ALTITUDE CONVERSION KIT (8-10K FT) . ...72971-G02
TURF TIRE AND WHEEL ASSEMBLY ............ 600872............. Wheels And Tires
FRONT DIFFERENTIALGUARD ................ 72844-GO1.......... Drivetrain - Front
REAR DIFFERENTIALGUARD . ................ 72899-GO1.......... Drivetrain - Rear

Appendix B-2 Service Parts Manual -_::GL c ARTPR OS
“O¥0



DID YOU CartPros directs you to the right part using the part
w, numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into GET STARTED
& oursearch boxand it will find the part you are looking for. HERE

— https:/CartPros.com/f.html

Z%CARTPROS



DID YOU CartPros directs you to the right part using the part
KN°w~, numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into GET STARTED —_— https:/CartPros.com/f.htmI
& oursearch box and it will find the part you are looking for. HERE

A Textron Company

E-Z-GO Division Of Textron, Inc.,
1451 Marvin Griffin Road, Augusta, Georgia USA 30906-3852

TO CONTACT US

North America:
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	GASOLINE POWERED UTILITY VEHICLE
	SERVICE PARTS MANUAL
	SERVICE PARTS MANUAL
	GASOLINE POWERED UTILITY VEHICLES
	E-Z-GO ST 4X4
	STARTING MODEL YEAR 2006+



	BATTERY PROLONGED STORAGE
	1. WHEN THE PART NUMBER IS NOT KNOWN
	2. IF YOU KNOW THE PART NUMBER

	HOW TO USE THE SERVICE PARTS MANUAL
	ILLUSTRATED PARTS BREAKDOWN
	ACCELERATOR
	1 73999-G01 ACCELERATOR PEDAL 1
	2 73547-G01 PEDAL PAD 1
	3 311398 SCREW, 1/2 - 13 X 3 1/2 1
	4 00643-G3 WASHER, 1/2" 1
	5 73995-G01 BUSHING 2
	6 73993-G01 INNER PIVOT TUBE 1
	7 800700 LOCK NUT, 1/2 - 13 1
	8 73813-G01 EXTENSION SPRING 1
	9
	10
	11 73699-G01 ACCELERATOR CABLE 1
	12 10386-G3 CLEVIS PIN, 5/16" X 13/16" LG 1
	13 10387-G3 COTTER PIN, 3/32" X 3/4" LG 1
	14 12064-G3 PUSH NUT, 3/16" 2
	15
	16
	17
	18 73720-G01 ACCELERATOR AND GOVERNOR CABLE BRACKET 1
	19 311391 SCREW, 3/8 - 16 X 4 2
	20 00643-G1 WASHER, 3/8" 1
	21 800698 LOCK NUT, 3/8 - 16 2
	22
	23
	24 73820-G01 GOVERNOR CABLE 1
	25
	26
	27 73719-G01 GOVERNOR LEVER ASSEMBLY (INCLUDES ITEMS 28 - 36) 1
	28 73718-G01 GOVERNOR LEVER 1
	29 15944-G1 BALL JOINT 1
	30 00734-G5 LOCK NUT, #10 - 32 1
	31 22751-G2 GOVERNOR BRACKET ASSEMBLY (INCLUDES ITEMS 32 - 35) 1
	32 25274-G1 GOVERNOR ROD 1
	33 23578-G1 COMPRESSION SPRING 1
	34 23859-G1 GOVERNOR ADJUSTER 1 1
	35 00526-G4 NUT, #10 - 32 1
	36 14390-G4 LOCK NUT, 1/4 - 20 1
	37 00491-G4 SETSCREW, 1/4 - 20 X 1/2" LG 2
	38 25738-G01 SPRING 1
	39
	40
	41 73571-G01 GOVERNOR CABLE AND CHOKE BRACKET 1
	42 73875-G01 BOLT, M8 - 1.25 X 20MM LG 2
	43
	44
	45 73722-G01 BALL STUD 1
	46 00734-G5 LOCK NUT, #10 -32 1
	47
	48
	49 73862-G01 EXTENSION SPRING 1
	50
	51
	52 73566-G01 CHOKE CABLE 1
	53 72154-G01 CHOKE CABLE ADAPTER 1
	54 72155-G02 ADAPTER RETAINER 1
	55 00568-G4 LOCK WASHER, 9/16" 1
	56 00545-G4 JAM NUT, 9/16 - 18 1
	57
	58
	59 72943-G01 CHOKE LINKAGE 1
	60 73570-G01 CHOKE PIVOT PLATE 1
	61 00415-G2 BOLT, 1/4 - 20 X 1 1/4" LG 1
	62 00559-G7 WASHER , 1/4" 1
	63 75677-G01 BUSHING 1
	64 23726-G7 SPACER, 9/16" 1
	65 23577-G1 TORSION SPRING 1
	66 14390-G4 LOCK NUT, 1/4 - 20 1
	67
	68
	69 73745-G01 BALL STUD 1
	70 00734-G2 LOCK NUT, 1/4 - 28 1

	AIR FILTER
	1 73654-G01 AIR CLEANER CANISTER ASSEMBLY (INCLUDES ITEMS 2 - 5) 1
	2 * AIR CLEANER CANISTER 1
	3 72997-G01 AIR CLEANER COVER 1
	4 72998-G01 AIR CLEANER O-RING 1
	5 * AIR CLEANER LATCH 2
	6 72987-G01 AIR CLEANER ELEMENT 1
	7 01055-G01 SCREW, M8-1.25 X 30MM LG 2
	8 450411 LOCK WASHER, M8 2
	9 73713-G01 AIR FILTER BRACKET 1
	10 73876-G01 BOLT, M6 -1.00 x 12MM LG 1
	11 73875-G01 BOLT, M8 -1.25 x 20MM LG 1
	12
	13 73695-G01 AIR INTAKE PLENUM TO CARBURETOR SEAL 1
	14 73694-G01 AIR INTAKE PLENUM 1
	15 73711-G01 SPACER 2
	16 16469-G1 WASHER, 1/4" 2
	17 73715-G01 BOLT, M6 -1.00 x 60MM LG 2
	18
	19 73574-G01 REMOTE AIR INTAKE 1
	20 71055-G01 RIVET, 3/16" X 1" LG (ALUMINUM) 4
	21
	22
	23 11391-G2 HOSE CLAMP, 2 1/16" 1
	24 73714-G01 HOSE (CONVOLUTED) 1
	25 11391-G7 HOSE CLAMP, 1 9/16" 1
	26
	27 73712-G01 HOSE (AIR FILTER TO PLENUM) 1
	28 11391-G7 HOSE CLAMP, 1 9/16" 2
	29
	30 70999-G01 SEALANT A/R

	BODY - FRONT
	1 72841-G** COWL 1
	2 73586-G01 COWL FRAME 1
	3 73583-G01 FRONT COWL BRACKET 1
	4 00565-G5 LOCK WASHER, #10 12
	5 73640-G01 SCREW, #10 - 16 X 3/4" 12
	6
	7 73639-G01 HOOD LATCH 2
	8 00379-G4 SCREW, #10 - 24 X 1/2" LG 4
	9 14390-G10 LOCK NUT, #10 - 24 4
	10 14601-G9 RIVET, 3/16" X 9/16" LG (STAINLESS STEEL) 4
	11
	12
	13
	14 74813-G01 LABEL( EZGO) 1
	15
	16
	17 73496-G01 COWL LATCH 1
	18 73653-G01 SCREW, TORX, 3/8 - 16 X 1 1/8" LG 1
	19 00771-G4 NYLON WASHER, 1/2" 1
	20 23726-G4 SPACER, 5/16" 1
	21 800698 LOCK NUT, 3/8 - 16 1
	22 72939-G01 LABEL (LATCH WARNING) 1
	23
	24
	25
	26
	27 17651-G2 CLEVIS PIN, 5/16" X 1 1/8" LG 2
	28 10387-G3 COTTER PIN, 3/32" X 3/4" LG 2
	29
	30
	31 73585-G01 COWL SUPPORT BRACKET (DRIVER SIDE) 1
	32 73585-G02 COWL SUPPORT BRACKET (PASSENGER SIDE) 1
	33 13437-G3 LOCK SCREW, 5/16 - 18 X 1" LG 4
	34 800697 LOCK NUT, 5/16 - 18 4
	35
	36
	37
	38 70113-G01 ADJUSTABLE BUMPER 2
	39 11027-G1 LOCK NUT, 5/16 - 18 4
	40
	41
	42
	43 72842-G01 INSTRUMENT PANEL 1
	44 73638-G01 CUP HOLDER 2
	45 73726-G01 HAND RADIO HOLDER 1
	46 73653-G01 SCREW, TORX, 3/8 - 16 X 1 1/8" LG 4
	47 11098-G5 LOCK NUT, 3/8 - 16 4
	48
	49
	50
	51 73597-G01 INSTRUMENT PANEL SUPPORT BRACKET 2
	52 71102-G02 BOLT, 1/4 - 20 X 1/2" LG 4
	53
	54
	55
	56 73736-G01 HAND RAIL 1
	57 73735-G01 HAND RAIL MOUNT 1
	58 00440-G4 BOLT, 5/16 - 18 X 2 1/2" LG 2
	59 800697 LOCK NUT, 5/16 - 18 2
	60
	61
	62
	63 74973-G01 BRUSH GUARD 1
	64 00463-G4 BOLT, 7/16 - 14 X 1 1/2" LG 6
	65 00643-G3 WASHER, 1/2" 12
	66 00734-G1 LOCK NUT, 7/16 - 14 6
	67
	68
	69
	70 74978-G01 BRUSH GUARD SIDE (DRIVER SIDE) 1
	71 74978-G02 BRUSH GUARD SIDE (PASSENGER SIDE) 1
	72 13437-G4 LOCK SCREW, 3/8 - 16 X 1" LG 8
	73 00571-G2 WASHER, 5/16" 8
	74 11098-G5 LOCK NUT, 3/8 - 16 8
	75
	76
	77
	78 29187-G01 LABEL (COLD STARTING) 1

	ROPS AND CAB
	BODY - MID
	1 73608-G01 FRONT FENDER WELL 1
	2 600610 SCREW, TORX, 1/4 - 20 X 1" LG (STAINLESS STEEL) 2
	3 00642-G8 WASHER, 5/16" 2
	4 800706 LOCK NUT, 1/4 - 20 2
	5 35643-G01 HOLE PLUG 2
	6
	7
	8 72940-G01 FRONT VALANCE 1
	9 73653-G01 BOLT, 3/8 - 16 X 1 1/8" 4
	10 11098-G5 LOCK NUT, 3/8 - 16 4
	11
	12
	13
	14 73833-G01 FLOORPAN 1
	15 14382-G4 NOISE SUPPRESSION STRIP, 6" 6
	16 14382-G7 NOISE SUPPRESSION STRIP, 2" 2
	17 600610 SCREW, TORX, 1/4 - 20 X 1" LG (STAINLESS STEEL) 11
	18 800706 LOCK NUT, 1/4 - 20 11
	19
	20
	21
	22 73599-G01 ROCKER PANEL (DRIVER SIDE) 1
	23 73599-G02 ROCKER PANEL (PASSENGER SIDE) 1
	24 600610 SCREW, TORX, 1/4 - 20 X 1" LG (STAINLESS STEEL) 4
	25 800706 LOCK NUT, 1/4 - 20 4
	26
	27
	28
	29 73771-G01 LABEL (WARNING) 1

	BODY - REAR
	1 73641-G** LOWER SIDE PANEL (DRIVER SIDE) 1
	2 73641-G** LOWER SIDE PANEL (PASSENGER SIDE) 1
	3 73642-G** SEAT SUPPORT PANEL 1
	4 600609 LOCKING RETAINER NUT ('J' TYPE), 1/4 -20 9
	5 600610 SCREW, TORX, 1/4 - 20 X 1" LG (STAINLESS STEEL) 9
	6
	7
	8
	9 600417-G01 REAR FENDER (DRIVER SIDE) 1
	10 600417-G02 REAR FENDER (PASSENGER SIDE) 1
	11 13437-G9 LOCK SCREW, 1/4 - 20 X 3/4" LG 4
	12 16469-G1 WASHER, 1/4" 4
	13 800706 LOCK NUT, 1/4 - 20 4
	14 16816-G2 RATCHET FASTENER, 1/4" X 3/4" LG 4
	15
	16
	17
	18 73819-G01 SEAT PANEL (DRIVER SIDE) 1
	19 73818-G01 SEAT PANEL (PASSENGER SIDE) 1
	20 600609 LOCKING RETAINER NUT ('J' TYPE), 1/4 -20 6
	21 600610 SCREW,1/4 - 20 X 1" LG (STAINLESS STEEL) 6
	22
	23
	24
	25 73769-G01 LABEL (PARK BRAKE) 1
	26 75696-G01 LABEL (HOT EXHAUST) 1
	27 74093-G01 LABEL (WARNING) 1
	28 24880-G1 LABEL (GOVERNOR WARNING) 1
	29 600819 LABEL (ST 4X4) 2
	30 74099-G01 LABEL (TILT WARNING PICTOGRAM) 2
	1 600895 ROPS UNIT. ( INCLUDES ALL ITEMS IN GRAY AND REQUIRED HARDWARE) 1
	2 600917 CAB (REQUIRES INSTALLATION OF ROPS UNIT). (INCLUDES ALL MAJOR ITEMS SHOWN, WINDSHIELD WIPER & MOTOR ALL WEATHER STRIPPING AND MOUNTING HARDWARE) 1
	INDIVIDUAL REPLACEMENT PARTS OF ROPS ARE NOT AVAILABLE. IN CASE OF DAMAGE, ENTIRE UNIT MUST BE REPLACED. CAB COMPONENTS CAN BE PURCHASED BY CONTACTING: CURTIS TRACTOR CAB, INC. 111, HIGGINS STREET WORCESTER, MA 01606 1-800-343-7676

	BRAKES
	1 73625-G01 ROTOR 2
	2 73790-G01 CALIPER (INCLUDES ITEM 3) 2
	3 72935-G01 BRAKE PADS (SET OF 4) 1
	4 73972-G01 BOLT, 3/8 -24 x 1" LG 4
	5 00878-G1 LOCK WASHER, 3/8" 4
	6
	7
	8 73791-G01 FRONT BRAKE LINE 1
	9 00414-G8 BOLT, 1/4 - 20 X 2" LG 1
	10 00559-G7 WASHER , 1/4" 1
	11 14390-G4 LOCK NUT, 1/4 - 20 1
	12
	13
	14 73864-G02 CLAMP, 3/4" 10
	15
	16
	17 73800-G01 REAR BRAKE LINE 1
	18 00414-G8 BOLT, 1/4 - 20 X 1" LG 1
	19 00559-G7 WASHER , 1/4" 1
	20 14390-G4 LOCK NUT, 1/4 - 20 1
	21 11845-G9 INSULATED CABLE CLAMP, 5/16" 2
	22
	23
	24 75683-G01 BANJO BOLT 2
	25 75684-G01 COPPER GASKET 4
	26
	27
	28 73793-G01 MASTER CYLINDER 1
	29 00439-G1 BOLT, 5/16 - 18 X 1 1/8" LG 2
	30 800697 LOCK NUT, 5/16 - 18 2
	31
	32
	33 601180 BRAKE PEDAL 1
	34 810152 COVER, PEDAL PAD 1
	35 73995-G01 BUSHING 2
	36 73993-G01 INNER PIVOT TUBE 1
	37 311398 SCREW, 1/2 - 13 X 3 1/2" LG 1
	38 800700 LOCK NUT, 1/2 - 13 1
	39
	40
	41
	42
	43
	44 10385-G10 CLEVIS YOKE (ADJUSTABLE) 1
	45 00544-G2 JAM NUT, 1/4 - 28 1
	46 73545-G01 BUSHING 1
	47 10386-G4 CLEVIS PIN, 3/8" X 15/16" 1
	48 00798-G1 COTTER PIN, 1/16" X 1" LG 1
	49
	50
	51 72819-G01 BRAKE ASSEMBLY (DRIVER SIDE) (INCLUDES ITEMS 53 - 63) 1
	52 72819-G02 BRAKE ASSEMBLY (PASSENGER SIDE) (INCLUDES ITEMS 53 - 63) 1
	53 72180-G01 BRAKE SHOE 2
	54 75829-G** PARK BRAKE WHEEL LEVER 1
	55 75828-G01 WHEEL CYLINDER 1
	56 * WHEEL CYLINDER BOLT 2
	57 * UPPER RETURN SPRING 1
	58 * LOWER RETURN SPRING 1
	59 * CUP AND SPRING 2
	60 * ADJUSTER 2
	61 * WASHER 2
	62 * BOLT, 1/4 - 28 X 1/2" LG 2
	63 * DUST COVER 1
	64
	65
	66 75826-G01 ADJUSTER KIT (INCLUDES ITEMS 60 - 63) 1
	67 75827-G01 HARDWARE KIT (INCLUDES ITEMS 56 - 59) 1
	68
	69
	70
	71
	72
	73
	74 72818-G01 BRAKE DRUM 2

	BRAKES - PARK
	1 73678-G01 PARK BRAKE LEVER ASSEMBLY (INCLUDES ITEMS 2 - 5) 1
	2 73679-G01 PARK BRAKE LEVER 1
	3 75498-G02 PARK BRAKE CABLE 1
	4 75791-G01 CLEVIS PIN, 3/8" X 1 1/8" LG 1
	5 75791-G02 COTTER PIN, 15/32" X 2 13/16" LG 1
	6
	7 13437-G3 LOCK SCREW, 5/16 - 18 X 1" LG 2
	8 800697 LOCK NUT, 5/16 - 18 2
	9
	10
	11
	12 600054-G01 PULLEY MOUNT BRACKET (DRIVER SIDE) 1
	13 600053-G01 PULLEY MOUNT BRACKET (PASSENGER SIDE) 1
	14 75789-G01 PULLEY, 2" DIA 1
	15 00439-G4 BOLT, 5/16 - 18 X 1 1/2" LG 1
	16 800697 LOCK NUT, 5/16 - 18 1
	17
	18
	19
	20 28082-G01 EQUALIZER BRACKET 1
	21 00963-G01 SPHERICAL NUT, 5/16 - 24 1
	22 00532-G4 NUT, 5/16 - 24 1
	23
	24
	25 73701-G01 PARK BRAKE CABLE (DRIVER SIDE) 1
	26 73701-G02 PARK BRAKE CABLE (PASSENGER SIDE) 1
	27 800698 LOCK NUT, 3/8 - 16 2
	28 01111-G01 RETAINING RING, 25/64" (STAINLESS STEEL) 4
	29 14443-G3 CLEVIS PIN, 5/16" X 1" LG 2
	30 10387-G3 COTTER PIN, 3/32" X 3/4" LG 2
	31
	32
	33
	34 73864-G02 CLAMP, 3/4" 2
	35
	36
	37
	38 600052-G01 SENSOR ASSEMBLY (INCLUDES ITEMS 39 - 41) 1
	39 73826-G01 PROXIMITY SENSOR SWITCH 1
	40 600051-G01 SENSOR BRACKET 1
	41 10570-G3 RIVET, 1/8" X 17/32" LG (ALUMINUM) 2
	42 13437-G3 LOCK SCREW, 5/16 - 18 X 1" LG 2
	43 800697 LOCK NUT, 5/16 - 18 2
	44
	45
	46
	47 73676-G01 PARK BRAKE FRAME 1
	48 00438-G6 BOLT, 5/16 - 18 X 3/4" LG 5
	49 800697 LOCK NUT, 5/16 - 18 5
	50 00426-G6 BOLT, 3/8 - 16 X 3/4" LG 1
	51 800698 LOCK NUT, 3/8 - 16 1
	52
	53
	54
	55 73854-G01 PARK BRAKE BOOT 1
	56 17618-G1 WIRE TIE 1
	57
	58
	59
	60 72936-G01 GROMMET 1

	DIRECTION AND DRIVE SELECTOR
	1 73740-G01 FNR & 2WD/4WD SHIFTER ASSEMBLY (INCLUDES ITEMS 2 - 22) 1
	2 73761-G01 SHIFTER HOUSING 1
	3 73747-G01 DIRECTION SELECTOR HANDLE (INCLUDES ITEMS 4 - 9) 1
	4 73751-G01 FLANGED BUSHING, 5/16" 2
	5 73752-G01 TORSION SPRING 1
	6 73753-G01 SHOULDER BOLT, 1/4 - 20 1
	7 14390-G4 LOCK NUT, 1/4 - 20 1
	8 73745-G01 BALL STUD 1
	9 00734-G2 LOCK NUT, 1/4 - 28 1
	10 73741-G01 TWO/FOUR WHEEL DRIVE SELECTOR HANDLE (INCL. ITEMS 11 - 15) 1
	11 72733-G01 COMPRESSION SPRING 3/8" X 5/8" LG 1
	12 73746-G01 DETENT PIN 1
	13 00734-G5 LOCK NUT, # 10-32 1
	14 73745-G01 BALL STUD 1
	15 00734-G2 LOCK NUT, 1/4-28 1
	16 75937-G01 PIVOT SHAFT 2
	17 14390-G1 LOCK NUT, 3/8 - 24 2
	18 601568 TWO/FOUR WHEEL DRIVE SELECTOR CABLE (INCLUDES ITEM 20) 1
	19 601567 DIRECTION SELECTOR CABLE (INCLUDES ITEM 20) 1
	20 72811-G01 CABLE END SOCKET 2
	21 73825-G01 PROXIMITY SENSOR SWITCH 1
	22 10570-G9 RIVET, 1/8" X 11/32" LG (ALUMINUM) 2
	23 00439-G1 BOLT, 5/16 - 18 X 1 1/8" LG 2
	24 800697 LOCK NUT, 5/16 - 18 2
	25
	26
	27 73725-G01 HAND CONTROL COVER PLATE 1
	28 73777-G01 LABEL (HAND CONTROLS) 1
	29 71055-G01 RIVET, 3/16" X 1" LG (ALUMINUM) 2
	30
	31
	32 73745-G01 BALL STUD 2
	33 00734-G2 LOCK NUT, 1/4 - 28 2
	34
	35
	36
	37 73988-G01 KNOB 2
	38
	39
	40
	41 17618-G1 WIRE TIE 1
	42 73864-G02 CLAMP, 3/4" 2

	DRIVETRAIN - FRONT
	1 72951-G01 FRONT UNDERCARRIAGE 1
	2
	3
	4 72847-G01 HALF SHAFT 2
	5 602951 BOOT KIT INNER 1
	6 602952 BOOT KIT OUTER 1
	7 00426-G8 BOLT, 3/8 - 16 X 1" LG 10
	8 00566-G1 WASHER, LOCK 3/8 10
	9 00560-G1 WASHER, 3/8 4
	10
	11 13437-G4 LOCK SCREW, 3/8 - 16 X 1" LG 10
	12 800698 LOCK NUT, 3/8 - 16 10
	13
	14
	15 73948-G01 FRONT DRIVE SHAFT 1
	16 00565-G8 LOCK WASHER, 5/16" 2
	17 72687-G01 BOLT, PATCHLOCK, 5/16 - 24 X 1 1/2" LG 2
	18
	19
	20 600047-G01 SOLENOID 1
	21 600117-G01 SCREW & WASHER, 1/4 - 28 X 5/8" LG 2
	22 00544-G2 JAM NUT, 1/4 -28 2
	23 00565-G7 LOCK WASHER, 1/4" 1
	24 600046-G01 DIFFERENTIAL LOCK LINKAGE 1
	25 73962-G01 SHOULDER BOLT, #10 - 24 1
	26 14390-G10 LOCK NUT, #10 - 24 1
	27
	28
	29
	30 73834-G01 FRONT DIFFERENTIAL GUARD 1
	31
	32
	33 73838-G01 FRONT DIFFERENTIAL ASSEMBLY ( INCLUDES ITEMS 34 - 74 ) 1
	34 602790 DRAIN PLUG KIT ( INCLUDES ITEMS 35 - 36 ) 1
	35 * PLUG, 3/8 - 16 1
	36 * WASHER 1
	37 602789 SCREW, 3/8 - 16 X 1 1/4" LG 8
	38 602778 SCREW, 5/16 - 18 X 1 1/2" LG 13
	39 602787 DIFFERENTIAL LOCK LEVER KIT ( INCLUDES ITEMS 40 - 43 ) 1
	40 * LOCK NUT, 5/16 - 24 1
	41 * BELLCRANK 1
	42 * WELDMENT 1
	43 * SEAL 1
	44 602808 WASHER 1
	45 602788 DIFFERENTIAL CASE KIT (UPPER) (INCLUDES ITEMS 46 - 48 ) 1
	46 * DIFFERENTIAL CASE 1
	47 * PIN 1
	48 * TUBE 1
	49 602837 RETAINING RING ( EXTERNAL ) 2
	50 602839 SHIM 1
	51 602809 BEARING 1
	52 602780 GEAR AND PINION KIT ( INCLUDES ITEMS 53 - 55 ) 1
	53 * GEAR 1
	54 * BEARING 1
	55 * PINION 1
	56 602810 BEARING 1
	57 602811 DIFFERENTIAL CASE ( LOWER ) 1
	58 602786 DIFFERENTIAL HOUSING KIT ( INCLUDES ITEMS 59 - 60 ) 1
	59 * HOUSING 1
	60 * BALL BEARING 1
	61 602831 DOG ENGAGEMENT 1
	62 602805 DIFFERENTIAL PINION AND GEAR SET (INCLUDES ITEMS 63 - 67 ) 1
	63 * PINION 2
	64 * DIFFERENTIAL PIN 1
	65 * GEAR OUTPUT SHAFT 1
	66 * GEAR OUTPUT SHAFT ( DIFFERENTIAL ) 1
	67 * RETAINING RING 2
	68 602779 BELLOW KIT ( INCLUDES ITEMS 69 - 70 ) 1
	69 * VENT 1
	70 * SPRING CLIP 1
	71 602806 COLLAR 1
	72 602807 DIFFERENTIAL BRACKET 1
	73 602834 SEAL 3
	74 602836 SHIM 1

	DRIVETRAIN - MID
	1 73663-G01 COVER BACK PLATE 1
	2 73960-G01 LOCK WASHER, 5/16" 4
	3 73959-G01 SCREW, 5/16 - 24 X 3/4" LG 4
	4 00565-G7 LOCK WASHER, 1/4" 3
	5 00414-G6 BOLT, 1/4 - 20 X 3/4" LG 3
	6
	7
	8 73965-G01 DRIVE BELT 1
	9
	10
	11 73841-G01 DRIVE CLUTCH ASSEMBLY ( INCLUDES ITEMS 12 - 26 ) 1
	12 602877 SCREW, .312 X 1 3/4" LG 2
	13 602879 LOCK NUT, 1/4 - 20 2
	14 603009 SHIM AR
	15 603011 COMPRESSION SPRING 1
	16 603013 LOCK WASHER, 1/4" 4
	17 603014 SCREW, 1/4 - 20 X 1 1/4" LG 4
	18 603003 BEARING 1
	19 603004 BEARING 1
	20 603005 WEIGHT CLUTCH 2
	21 602874 PIN, .125 X 1" LG 2
	22 602875 DOWEL PIN, .375 X 1 1/2" LG 2
	23 602876 ROLLER 4
	24 602877 SCREW, .312 X 1 3/4" LG 2
	25 602878 ROLLER WEIGHT 2
	26 602879 LOCK NUT, 1/4 - 20 2
	27 25757-G1 PILOT WASHER 1
	28 00566-G2 LOCK WASHER, 7/16" 1
	29 73953-G01 BOLT, M10 X 1.25 X 160MM LG 1
	30
	31 73842-G01 DRIVEN CLUTCH ASSEMBLY ( INCLUDES ITEMS 32 - 37 ) 1
	32 602881 WASHER THRUST 1
	33 602883 SPRING RETAINER ( INNER ) 1
	34 602884 COMPRESSION SPRING 1
	35 602885 SPRING RETAINER ( OUTER ) 1
	36 602886 RETAINER RING 1
	37 602887 BEARING 2
	38 25756-G1 RETAINING WASHER 1
	39 00565-G8 LOCK WASHER, 5/16" 1
	40 548958 SCREW, 5/16 - 18 X 3 1/2" LG 1
	41 73664-G01 CVT COVER 1
	42 71204-G01 BOLT, 1/4 - 20 X 7/8" LG 14

	DRIVETRAIN - REAR
	1 73949-G01 REAR DRIVE SHAFT 1
	2 00565-G8 LOCK WASHER, 5/16" 2
	3 72687-G01 BOLT, PATCHLOCK, 5/16 - 24 X 1 1/2" LG 2
	4
	5
	6 600047-G01 SOLENOID 1
	7 600117-G01 SCREW & WASHER, 1/4 - 28 X 5/8" LG 2
	8 00544-G2 JAM NUT, 1/4 -28 2
	9 00565-G7 LOCK WASHER, 1/4" 1
	10 600046-G01 DIFFERENTIAL LOCK LINKAGE 1
	11 73962-G01 SHOULDER BOLT, #10 - 24 1
	12 14390-G10 LOCK NUT, #10 - 24 1
	13
	14
	15
	16 73399-G01 REAR DIFFERENTIAL GUARD 1
	17 73653-G01 BOLT, 3/8 - 16 X 1 1/8" LG 4
	18 800698 LOCK NUT, 3/8 - 16 4
	19
	20 73840-G01 REAR AXLE (INCLUDES ITEMS 21 - 67 ) 1
	21 72759-G01 LUG BOLT, 1/2 - 20 ( REAR) 8
	22 602790 DRAIN PLUG KIT ( INCLUDES ITEMS 23 - 24 ) 1
	23 * PLUG, 3/8 - 16 1
	24 * WASHER 1
	25 602791 SCREW, 3/8 - 16 X 1 1/4" LG 12
	26 602789 SCREW, 3/8 - 16 X 1 1/4" LG 8
	27 602807 DIFFRENTIAL BRACKET 1
	28 602778 SCREW, 5/16 - 18 X 1 1/2" LG 13
	29 602787 DIFFRENTIAL LOCK LEVER KIT ( INCLUDES ITEMS 30 - 33 ) 1
	30 * ACTUATOR DIFFERENTIAL LOCK 1
	31 * SEAL 1
	32 * BELLCRANK 1
	33 * LOCK NUT, 5/16 - 24 1
	34 602808 WASHER 1
	35 602788 DIFFERENTIAL CASE ( UPPER) ( INCLUDES ITEMS 36 - 38 ) 1
	36 * TUBE 1
	37 * DIFFERENTIAL CASE 1
	38 * PIN 1
	39 602809 BALL BEARING 1
	40 602780 GEAR AND PINION KIT ( INCLUDES ITEMS 41 - 43 ) 1
	41 * GEAR 1
	42 * BALL BEARING 1
	43 * PINION 1
	44 602810 BEARING 1
	45 602830 RETAINING RING ( EXTERNAL ) 1
	46 602811 DIFFERENTIAL CASE ( LOWER ) 1
	47 602786 DIFFERENTIAL LOCK HOUSING KIT ( INCLUDES ITEMS 48 - 49) 1
	48 * HOUSING 1
	49 * BALL BEARING 1
	50 602831 DOG ENGAGEMENT 1
	51 602792 DIFFERENTIAL PINION AND GEAR SET ( INCLUDES ITEMS 52 - 54 ) 1
	52 * PINION 2
	53 * PIN 1
	54 * GEAR 2
	55 602832 AXLE LOCK 1
	56 602793 AXLE ASSEMBLY ( DRIVER SIDE ) 1
	57 602825 AXLE ASSEMBLY ( PASSENGER SIDE ) 1
	58 602833 SEAL 2
	59 602834 SEAL 1
	60 602835 COUPLER SHAFT 1
	61 602836 SHIM 1
	62 602837 RETAINING RING 1
	63 602838 BRAKE DRUM 1
	64 602839 SHIM 1
	65 602779 BELLOW SERVICE KIT ( INCLUDES ITEMS 66 - 67 ) 1
	66 * VENT 1
	67 * SPRING CLIP 1

	DRIVETRAIN - TRANSMISSION
	1 15400-POH-305PE OIL FILTER 1
	2 BPR2ES SPARK PLUG (NGK) 2
	3
	4
	5
	6 73680-G01 ENGINE HONDA 18 HP, MODEL GX610K1 VDF2 R280 RCD 1
	7 311392 BOLT, 7/16 - 14 X 2" LG 4
	8 00922-G3 WASHER, 7/16" 8
	9 00734-G1 LOCK NUT, 7/16 - 14 4
	10 72971-G01 HIGH ALTITUDE KIT, 5-8,000 FT AR
	11 72971-G02 HIGH ALTITUDE KIT, 8-10,00 FT AR
	12
	13 72686-G01 INDICATOR SWITCH 1
	14
	15 311391 BOLT, 3/8 - 16 X 4" LG 2
	16 00560-G1 WASHER, 3/8" 4
	17 11098-G5 LOCK NUT, 3/8 - 16 2
	18
	19
	20
	21 73879-G01 ENGINE SUB-FRAME 1
	22 73890-G01 ISOLATION MOUNT 4
	23 00438-G6 BOLT, 5/16 - 18 X 3/4" LG 8
	24 11098-G6 LOCK NUT, 5/16 - 18 8
	25 00427-G8 BOLT 3/8 - 16 X 2" LG 4
	26 72051-G02 WASHER, 3/8" 4
	27 800698 LOCK NUT, 3/8 - 16 4
	28
	29
	30
	31 73839-G01 TRANSFER CASE ASSEMBLY ( INCLUDES ITEMS 32 - 105 ) 1
	32 602841 DRAIN PLUG KIT ( INCLUDES ITEMS 33 - 34 ) 1
	33 * PLUG, 1/2 - 20 2
	34 * WASHER NYLON 2
	35 602850 SCREW, 1/4 - 20 6
	36 602848 GOVERNOR LINKAGE KIT ( INCLUDES ITEMS 37 - 39 ) 1
	37 * SCREW 2
	38 * GOVERNOR ARM 1
	39 * FORK GOVERNOR 1
	40 602840 SCREW, 5/16 - 18 X 1 1/2" LG 11
	41 * NUT, 5/16 - 24 1
	42 602856 WASHER 1
	43 602972 FRONT OUTPUT COVER KIT ( INCLUDES ITEMS 44 - 46 ) 1
	44 * DOWEL PIN 1
	45 * COVER 1
	46 * SEAL 1
	47 602857 WASHER 2
	48 602858 BALL BEARING 1
	49 602859 NEEDLE BEARING 1
	50 602860 BALL BEARING 1
	51 602846 OUTPUT SHAFT KIT ( INCLUDES ITEMS 52 - 54 ) 1
	52 * BEARING 1
	53 * SHAFT REAR 1
	54 * RETAINING RING 1
	55 602861 BALL BEARING 2
	56 602862 BALL BEARING 1
	57 602863 NEEDLE BEARING 1
	58 602852 DETENT ASSEMBLY ( INCLUDES ITEMS 59 - 62 ) 1
	59 * GUIDE 1
	60 * BULLET 1
	61 * SWITCH 1
	62 * COMPRESSION SPRING 1
	63 602853 FRONT GEAR CASE KIT ( INCLUDES ITEMS 64 - 68 ) 1
	64 * DOWEL PIN 2
	65 * GEAR CASE (FRONT) 1
	66 * TUBE VENT 1
	67 * SEAL 1
	68 * SEAL 1
	69 602864 GEAR CASE (REAR) 1
	70 602831 DOG ENGAGEMENT 2
	71 602845 GEAR KIT ( INCLUDES ITEMS 72 - 73 ) 1
	72 * GEAR 1
	73 * OUTPUT GEAR 1
	74 602865 SHIFTER 1
	75 602844 SPROCKET KIT ( INCLUDES ITEMS 76 - 77 ) 1
	76 * SPROCKET (18 TEETH) 1
	77 * SPROCKET ( 38 TEETH) 1
	78 602855 COLLAR 2
	79 602842 INPUT SHAFT AND GEAR KIT ( INCLUDES ITEMS 80 - 82 ) 1
	80 * GEAR 1
	81 * INPUT SHAFT 1
	82 * GEAR 1
	83 602854 ACTUATOR ASSEMBLY KIT ( INCLUDES ITEMS 84 - 87 ) 1
	84 * SEAL 1
	85 * NUT, 5/6 - 24 1
	86 * BELL CRANK 1
	87 * ACTUATOR 1
	88 602866 SPACER 1
	89 602867 SPACER 1
	90 602868 REVERSE SHAFT 1
	91 602869 FRONT OUTPUT SHAFT 1
	92 602847 GOVERNOR KIT ( INCLUDES ITEMS 93 - 94 ) 1
	93 * FLY WEIGHT 1
	94 * GOVERNOR SPOOL 1
	95 602870 CHAIN 1
	96 602851 SPPED SENSOR PLUG KIT ( INCLUDES ITEMS 97 - 98 ) 1
	97 * SCREW, 1/4 - 20 1
	98 * PLUG 1
	99 602871 SEAL 2
	100 602872 BELLCRANK (FNR) 1
	101 602873 LOCK NUT, 3/8 - 24 1
	102 602849 FNR GUIDE ( INCLUDES ITEMS 103 - 104 ) 1
	103 * SCREW 1
	104 * NYLON WASHER 1
	105 603085 RETAINING RING 1

	ELECTRICAL
	1 22523-G1 HEADLIGHT (RECTANGULAR) (INCLUDES ITEM 2) 2
	2 00906-G6 SCREW, #10 - 16 X 1" LG 2
	3 74337-G01 JUMPER WIRE (HEADLIGHT) 2
	4
	5
	6 20574-G4 LENS, AMBER 2
	7 00645-G5 SCREW, #6 - 32 X 5/8" LG 4
	8 14390-G9 LOCK NUT, #6 - 32 4
	9
	10
	11
	12 20058-G1 WIRE TIE ADHESIVE BASE 2
	13 17618-G1 WIRE TIE 2
	14
	15 31539-G1 WIRE TIE 2
	16
	17
	18
	19
	20 35211-G02 FUSE BLOCK (12 POSITION) 1
	21 00379-G2 SCREW, #10 - 24 X 1 1/4" LG 2
	22 00559-G5 WASHER, #10 2
	23 14390-G10 LOCK NUT, #10 - 24 2
	24
	25 35212-G01 FUSE, 15 AMP 2
	26 35212-G02 FUSE, 20 AMP 2
	27 35212-G03 FUSE, 25 AMP 1
	28 00526-G4 NUT, #10 - 32 1
	29 73499-G01 IN-LINE FUSE COVER 1
	30 71055-G01 RIVET, 3/16" X 1" LG (ALUMINUM) 1
	1 73660-G01 GAUGE PLATE 1
	2
	3 71055-G01 RIVET, 3/16" X 1" LG (ALUMINUM) 4
	4
	5
	6 600807 GAUGE CLUSTER 1
	7 73829-G01 LIGHT SWITCH AR
	8 73877-G01 SWITCH HOLE PLUG AR
	9 73830-G01 BED DUMP SWITCH (SEE POWER DUMP SECTION) 1
	10 73892-G01 SWITCH HOLE PLUG AR
	11
	12
	13
	14
	15
	16
	17
	18
	19 73829-G02 ROCKER SWITCH 2
	20
	21
	22
	23 71078-G01 POWER OUTLET 1
	24 71045-G01 RIVET, 5/32" X 3/4" LG 2
	25
	26 00568-G7 LOCK WASHER, EXTERNAL TOOTH 1
	27 72926-G01 KEY SWITCH (OFF-ON-START) 1
	28 73772-G01 PLATE, KEY 1
	29 73767-G01 LABEL (KEY START) 1
	1 74956-G01 BATTERY 1
	2 74959-G01 SCREW, 5/16 - 18 X 1" LG 2
	3 00993-G01 LOCK WASHER, 5/16" (SILICON BRONZE) 2
	4 00994-G01 NUT, 5/16 - 18 (SILICON BRONZE) 2
	5 35493-G01 LABEL (BATTERY DISPOSAL - CE) 1
	6 74957-G01 BATTERY TRAY 1
	7 00438-G8 BOLT, 5/16 - 18 X 1" LG 3
	8
	9
	10 800697 LOCK NUT, 5/16 - 18 3
	11 74958-G01 BATTERY RETAINER 1
	12 00438-G8 BOLT, 5/16 - 18 X 1" LG 2
	13 00642-G8 WASHER, 5/16" 2
	14 11098-G6 LOCK NUT, 5/16 - 18 2
	15
	16 25972-G144 6 GA WIRE (BLACK 94") (B+ / SOL) 1
	17
	18 25972-G145 6 GA WIRE (BLACK 20") (B- / GRD) 1
	19 00438-G8 BOLT, 5/16 - 18 X 1" LG 1
	20 800697 LOCK NUT, 5/16 - 18 1
	21
	22 25972-G146 6 GA WIRE (BLACK 26") (GRD / ENG) 1
	23 00426-G6 BOLT, 3/8 - 16 X 3/4" LG 1
	24 00560-G1 WASHER, 3/8" 1
	25 800698 LOCK NUT, 3/8 - 16 1
	26
	27 72927-G01 VOLTAGE REGULATOR 1
	28 00414-G8 BOLT, 1/4 - 20 X 1" LG 2
	29 14390-G4 LOCK NUT, 1/4 - 20 2
	30 17618-G1 WIRE TIE 1
	1 73989-G01 WIRE HARNESS 1
	2 73864-G01 CLAMP, 1/2" 7
	3 73864-G02 CLAMP, 3/4" 19
	4
	5
	6 12914-G1 FASTON MALE TERMINAL # 10 X 1/4" 1
	7
	8
	9 73561-G01 ALTERNATOR BELT 1
	10 893633 ALTERNATOR 1
	11 73557-G01 ALTERNATOR MOUNTING SHAFT 1
	12 800698 LOCK NUT, 3/8 - 16 2
	13
	14 00438-G8 BOLT, 5/16 - 18 X 1" LG 1
	15 00571-G2 WASHER, 5/16" 1
	16
	17 73556-G01 ALTERNATOR BRACKET 1
	18 00426-G8 BOLT, 3/8 - 16 X 1" LG 4
	19 800698 LOCK NUT, 3/8 - 16 4
	20 73558-G01 PTO SHAFT 1
	21 01120-G01 WASHER, M8 3
	22 01119-G01 BOLT, M8 X 1.25 X 55MM LG 3
	23 842996 PULLEY 1
	24 2702249 WOODRUFF KEY 1
	25 73973-G01 WIRE HARNESS (ALTERNATOR) 1
	26 25977-G102 16 GA WIRE (BLACK 3") 1
	27 00565-G7 LOCK WASHER, 1/4" 1
	28 00532-G1 NUT, 1/4 - 20 1
	29 00565-G5 LOCK WASHER, #10 3
	30 00526-G4 NUT, #10 - 32 3
	1 600399-G01 BRAKE LIGHT HARNESS 1
	2 600398-G01 TAIL LIGHT MOUNTING BRACKET 1
	3 600401-G01 ADAPTER 1
	4 32739-G3 TAILLIGHT (WITH SEALED CONNECTORS) 1
	5 21510-G1 BRAKE LIGHT SWITCH 1
	6 11845-G7 INSULATED CABLE CLAMP, 1/2" 1
	7 00414-G6 BOLT, 1/4 - 20 X 3/4" LG 2
	8 14390-G4 LOCK NUT, 1/4 - 20 2
	9 31539-G1 WIRE TIE 8
	10 600479 WASHER M8, PRESSURE SEALING 1
	11 35212-G01 FUSE, 15 AMP 1
	12 00740-G4 SCREW 10 - 32 X 1/2" LG (STAINLESS STEEL) 1
	13 00734-G5 LOCK NUT #10 - 32 1
	14 73499-G01 INLINE FUSE COVER 1

	EXHAUST
	1 73579-G01 MUFFLER ASSEMBLY (INCLUDES ITEMS 2 - 5) 1
	2 73575-G01 MUFFLER 1
	3 73544-G01 SPRING 8
	4 73578-G01 MOUNTING BRACKET (INCLUDES ITEM 5) 1
	5 * BUSHING 2
	6 73628-G01 EXHAUST PIPE 1
	7 73627-G01 EXHAUST MANIFOLD 1
	8 73860-G01 GASKET 2
	9 94050-08000 NUT 4
	10
	11
	12 311398 BOLT, 1/2 - 13 X 3 1/2" LG 1
	13 00643-G3 WASHER, 1/2" 1
	14 73993-G01 INNER PIVOT TUBE 1
	15 800700 LOCK NUT, 1/2 - 13 1
	16
	17
	18
	19 72986-G01 SPARK ARRESTER (SCREW INCLUDED) 1
	20
	21 600402-G01 HEAT SHIELD 1
	22 00414-G06 SCREW, 1/4 - 20 X 1" LG 2
	23 800706 NUT, LOCK, 1/4 - 20 2

	FRONT SUSPENSION
	1 11098-G8 LOCK NUT, 1/2 - 20 2
	2 73611-G01 STRUT WASHER 2
	3 73615-G01 STRUT BUSHING 2
	4 73614-G01 SPHERICAL BALL 2
	5 73612-G01 BALL SEAT 2
	6 73613-G01 STRUT 2
	7 73623-G01 KNUCKLE (DRIVER SIDE) 1
	8 73623-G02 KNUCKLE (PASSENGER SIDE) 1
	9 00427-G8 BOLT, 3/8 - 16 X 2" LG 4
	10 11098-G4 LOCK NUT, 3/8 - 16 4
	11
	12 73786-G01 BALL JOINT 2
	13 00664-G8 LOCK WASHER, 5/16" (STAINLESS STEEL) 6
	14 01055-G01 BOLT, M8 - 1.25 X 30MM LG 6
	15 73814-G01 CASTLE NUT 2
	16 00798-G1 COTTER PIN, 1/16" X 1" LG 2
	17
	18 600423-G01 CONTROL ARM 2
	19 70291-G01 FLANGED BUSHING 8
	20 316913 SCREW, 1/2 - 13 X 4" LG 4
	21 00557-G1 LOCK NUT, 1/2 - 13 4
	22
	23 72839-G01 BEARING 2
	24 00566-G3 LOCK WASHER, 1/2" 6
	25 01066-G01 BOLT, M12 - 1.75 X 40MM LG 6
	26
	27 21830-G01 OUTER BRAKE WASHER 2
	28 800973 LOCK NUT, 3/4 - 16 2
	29 12091-G2 SPINDLE CAP 2
	30

	FUEL SYSTEM
	1 73827-G01 FUEL TANK PLATE 1
	2 00426-G6 BOLT, 3/8 - 16 X 3/4" LG 3
	3 800698 LOCK NUT, 3/8 - 16 3
	4 74759-G01 FUEL TANK ASSEMBLY 1
	5 20048-G6 FUEL LEVEL SENDER (INCLUDES ITEM 6) 1
	6 20048-G3 SCREW, #10 - 32 x 3/4" LG 5
	7 73773-G01 FUEL TANK MOUNTING STRAP 1
	8
	9 00439-G1 BOLT, 5/16 - 18 X 1 1/8" LG 1
	10 00565-G8 LOCK WASHER, 5/16" 1
	11 00642-G8 WASHER, 5/16" 1
	12
	13
	14 73815-G01 FUEL CAP 1
	15
	16
	17 27183-G01 TUBING, 1/4" I.D. X 1/2" O.D. (BULK) AR
	18 18292-G1 CLAMP 2
	19 11845-G3 INSULATED CABLE CLAMP, 11/16" 2
	20
	21
	22 28839-G01 TUBING, 3/16" I.D. X 3/8" O.D. (BULK) AR
	23 18292-G3 CLAMP, 3/8" 2
	24 11845-G3 INSULATED CABLE CLAMP, 11/16" 1
	25 73875-G01 BOLT, M8 - 1.25 x 20MM LG 1
	26 17618-G1 WIRE TIE 1
	27
	28
	29 72999-G01 FUEL FILTER 1
	30 17618-G1 WIRE TIE 1

	HITCH
	1 74989-G01 REAR HITCH KIT (INCLUDES ITEMS 2 - 7) 1
	2 74987-G01 REAR HITCH 1
	3 74988-G01 BACKING PLATE 2
	4 00403-G4 BOLT, 1/2 - 13 X 1 1/2" LG 4
	5 00643-G3 WASHER, 1/2" 8
	6 14390-G6 LOCK NUT, 1/2 - 13 4
	7 74991-G01 LABEL (HITCH CAPACITY) 1

	REAR SUSPENSION
	1 73802-G01 LEAF SPRING, 265/500 LB 2
	2 73896-G01 SHOCK MOUNTING BRACKET 2
	3 600282-G01 LEAF SPRING PLATE 2
	4 73900-G01 U-BOLT, 3/8-16 4
	5 00560-G1 WASHER, 3/8" 8
	6 11098-G5 LOCK NUT, 3/8 - 16 8
	7
	8
	9
	10 73898-G01 LEAF SPRING SHACKLE 4
	11 70291-G01 FLANGED BUSHING 12
	12 316913 SCREW, 1/2 - 13 X 4" LG 6
	13 00643-G3 WASHER, 1/2" 8
	14 14390-G6 LOCK NUT, 1/2 - 13 6
	15
	16
	17
	18 73805-G01 SHOCK ABSORBER 2
	19 13437-G8 LOCK SCREW, 3/8 - 16 X 2" LG 4
	20 800698 LOCK NUT, 3/8 - 16 4
	21
	22
	23
	24 70492-G01 RUBBER BUMPER 2
	25 00968-G01 LOCK WASHER, 10MM 2
	26 00974-G01 NUT, M10 X 1.5 2

	SEATING
	1 73649-G** SEAT BOTTOM 1
	2 73648-G01 SEAT BOTTOM FRAME 1
	3 34197-G02 HINGE 2
	4 00664-G7 LOCK WASHER, 1/4" (STAINLESS STEEL) 8
	5 600610 SCREW, 1/4 - 20 X 1" LG (STAINLESS STEEL) 8
	6
	7
	8
	9 35914-G01 HOUSING HALF HINGE 2
	10 71204-G01 BOLT, 1/4 - 20 X 7/8" LG 8
	11 800706 LOCK NUT, 1/4 - 20 8
	12
	13
	14
	15 35928-G01 HINGE PIN 2
	16
	17
	18
	19 73652-G** SEAT BACK 1
	20 73651-G01 SEAT BACK COVER PLATE 1
	21 00664-G7 LOCK WASHER, 1/4" (STAINLESS STEEL) 4
	22 600610 SCREW, TORX, 1/4 - 20 X 1" LG (STAINLESS STEEL) 4
	23
	24
	25
	26 73909-G01 SEAT CROSSMEMBER 1
	27 75900-G02 SEAT BACK SUPPORT BRACKET 2
	28 74947-G01 BUMPER REST 2
	29 13437-G4 BOLT, 3/8 - 16 X 1" LG 8
	30 800698 LOCK NUT, 3/8 - 16 8
	31
	32
	33
	34 00664-G7 LOCK WASHER, 1/4" (STAINLESS STEEL) 4
	35 600610 SCREW, TORX, 1/4 - 20 X 1" LG (STAINLESS STEEL) 4
	36
	37
	38
	39 73563-G01 BRACE 1
	40
	41
	42
	43 70113-G01 ADJUSTABLE BUMPER 2
	44 800697 LOCK NUT, 5/16 - 18 4
	45
	46
	47
	48 600268-G01 SEAT FRAME 1
	49 00426-G6 BOLT, 3/8 - 16 X 3/4" LG 4
	50 800698 LOCK NUT, 3/8 - 16 4

	STEERING
	1 73809-G01 RACK & PINION ASSEMBLY (INCLUDES ITEMS 2 - 8) 1
	2 * TIE ROD END (DRIVER SIDE) 1
	3 * TIE ROD END (PASSENGER SIDE) 1
	4 73814-G02 NUT, CASTLE M12 X 1.25 2
	5 00679-G3 WASHER, 1/2" (STAINLESS STEEL) 2
	6 00798-G1 COTTER PIN, 1/16" X 1" LG 2
	7 * BOOT (DRIVER SIDE) 1
	8 * BOOT (PASSENGER SIDE) 1
	9
	10
	11 00441-G8 BOLT, 5/16 - 18 X 4" LG 2
	12 13437-G3 LOCK SCREW, 5/16 - 18 X 1" LG 2
	13 00660-G8 WASHER, 5/16" (STAINLESS STEEL) 6
	14 11098-G6 LOCK NUT, 5/16 - 18 4
	15
	16
	17 73807-G01 STEERING COLUMN 1
	18 00426-G8 BOLT, 3/8 - 16 X 1" LG 2
	19 00879-G1 WASHER, 3/8" 2
	20 00891-G1 LOCK NUT, 3/8 - 16 2
	21 01092-G01 BOLT, M8 X 1.25 X 30MM LG 1
	22 00565-G8 LOCK WASHER, 5/16" 1
	23
	24 73637-G01 BUSHING 1
	25
	26
	27 73808-G01 STEERING WHEEL 1
	28 00560-G3 WASHER, 1/2" 1
	29 11098-G03 LOCK NUT, 1/2 - 20 1
	30 73812-G01 STEERING WHEEL COVER 1
	1 602364 POWER DUMP KIT (INCLUDES ITEMS 2 - 25) 1
	2 602315 TRUCK BED FRAME 1
	3 00415-G4 BOLT, 1/4 - 20 X 1 1/2" LG 4
	4 00565-G7 LOCK WASHER, 1/4" 8
	5 16469-G7 FENDER WASHER, 1/4" 4
	6 00414-G7 BOLT, 1/4 - 20 X 7/8" LG 4
	7 00642-G7 WASHER, 1/4" 4
	8 602310 BRACE 1
	9 602356 U-BOLT, 1/4 - 20 2
	10 14390-G4 LOCK NUT, 1/4 - 20 4
	11 602357 U-BOLT, 3/8 - 16 1
	12 11098-G5 LOCK NUT, 3/8 - 16 2
	13
	14 27613-G01 SPACER 2
	15 602353 ACTUATOR 1
	16 14443-G10 CLEVIS PIN 1
	17 21683-G1 COTTER PIN (HAIR CLIP) 2
	18 14443-G11 CLEVIS PIN 1
	19
	20
	21
	22
	23 602442 WIRING HARNESS 1
	24 17618-G1 WIRE TIE 8
	25 73830-G01 SWITCH 1

	TRUCK BED
	1 602023 BED ASSEMBLY, 49" (INCLUDES ITEMS 2 -10) 1
	2 602021 PLASTIC BED, 49" 1
	3 602026 LATCH PIN 2
	4 602027 PLATE, LATCH 2
	5 602022 TAILGATE 1
	6 73455-G01 TAILGATE CABLE 2
	7 73454-G01 PIVOT, TAILGATE 2
	8 73449-G02 CHANNEL EXTRUSION 1
	9 74384-G01 SCREW, 1/4 - 20" 8
	10 73460-G01 SHOULDER BOLT 2
	11
	12
	13
	14 74821-G04 LABEL (BED LOAD WARNING) 1
	15
	16
	17
	18 73903-G01 BUSHING 2
	19 21683-G1 COTTER PIN, 15/32" X 2 13/16" LG 4
	20 73904-G01 CLEVIS PIN 2
	21
	22
	23 00642-G7 WASHER, 1/4" 6
	24 14443-G10 CLEVIS PIN, 1/2" X 2 7/8" LG 1
	25 14443-G11 CLEVIS PIN, 1/2" X 1 3/4" LG 1
	26 73907-G01 SPRING CHANNEL 1
	27
	28
	29 71537-G02 GAS SPRING 1
	30
	31 01118-G01 SCREW, 1/4 - 20" 6
	32 70113-G01 ADJUSTABLE RUBBER BUMPER 2
	33 11027-G1 LOCK NUT, 5/16 - 18 2
	34
	35 73940-G01 BED LATCH ASSEMBLY (INCLUDES ITEMS 36 - 42) 1
	36 73905-G01 BED LATCH 1
	37 71538-G01 LATCH TORSION SPRING 1
	38 71099-G02 KEEPER PLATE 2
	39 71477-G02 RETAINER BRACKET 1
	40 00414-G5 BOLT, 1/4 - 20 X 5/8" LG 4
	41 00565-G7 LOCK WASHER, 1/4" 4
	42 71704-G01 HANDLE GRIP 2

	WHEELS & TIRES
	1 72941-G02 TIRE AND WHEEL ASSEMBLY (DRIVER SIDE) (INCLUDES ITEMS 2 - 4) 2
	2 * TIRE (AT489), 25 X 11 - 12 1
	3 * WHEEL, 10" X 6" 1
	4 * VALVE STEM 1
	5
	6
	7 72941-G03 TIRE AND WHEEL ASSY. (PASSENGER SIDE) (INCLUDES ITEMS 2 - 4) 2
	8
	9
	10 14723-G1 LUG NUT, 1/2 - 20 16
	11
	12
	13 72994-G02 TIRE AND WHEEL ASSEMBLY (INCLUDES ITEMS 14, 3, 4) 4
	14 72994-G01 TIRE (TURF CTR TREAD), 25 X 11 - 12 1
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